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Wind speed: +0.9 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:20 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 497 Andrii Vasyliev Ukraine 2001-04-13 1 4 10.36 Q 

2 167 Hristo Iliev Bulgaria 2005-01-03 1 6 10.49 Q PB! 

3 446 Mustafa Kemal Ay Türkiye 1997-10-13 1 3 10.52 q 

4 148 Edhem Vikalo Bosnia and Herzegovina 2002-01-21 2 7 10.71  

5 383 Jernej Gumilar Slovenia 2003-09-29 3 5 10.73  

6 128 Leo Sares Austria 2004-04-17 2 2 10.75  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.7 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 272 Ioannis Nyfantopoulos Greece 1990-11-01 1 2 10.39 Q 

2 413 Aleksa Kijanović Serbia 1997-03-31 5 6 10.56 Q 

3 219 Stavros Avgoustinou Cyprus 1998-08-11 6 1 10.68 q 10.675 

4 361 Marian Valentin Tanase Romania 1997-09-22 7 3 10.68 10.676 

5 412 Stefan Kaljuš Serbia 2002-02-04 5 4 10.82  

6 218 Ioannis Andreou Cyprus 2005-02-02 3 5 10.88  

7 108 Leandro Çardaku Albania 2002-02-07 6 7 11.02  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.8 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 121 Markus Fuchs Austria 1995-11-14 2 4 10.43 Q 

2 468 Ertan Özkan Türkiye 1996-09-01 3 6 10.52 Q 

3 355 Roiban Cristian Nicușor Romania 2000-08-08 8 2 10.69  

4 273 Nikolaos Panagiotopoulos Greece 2002-10-30 2 3 10.71  

5 170 Slavi Mutafov Bulgaria 2000-03-28 9 5 10.74  

6 111 Davit Ghukasyan Armenia 2002-03-03 7 1 11.66  

7 110 Vagharshak Badalyan Armenia 2006-06-14 1 7 11.69  
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Summary of round 1 
100M - 100 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:30 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 497 Andrii Vasyliev 2001-04-13 1 Ukraine 10.36 Q 3:4 

2 272 Ioannis Nyfantopoulos 1990-11-01 1 Greece 10.39 Q 3:2 

3 121 Markus Fuchs 1995-11-14 2 Austria 10.43 Q 3:4 

4 167 Hristo Iliev 2005-01-03 1 Bulgaria 10.49 Q 3:6 

5 468 Ertan Özkan 1996-09-01 3 Türkiye 10.52 Q 3:6 

6 446 Mustafa Kemal Ay 1997-10-13 4 Türkiye 10.52 q 3:3 

7 413 Aleksa Kijanović 1997-03-31 5 Serbia 10.56 Q 3:6 

8 219 Stavros Avgoustinou 1998-08-11 6 Cyprus 10.68 q 3:1 

9 361 Marian Valentin Tanase 1997-09-22 7 Romania 10.68  3:3 

10 355 Roiban Cristian Nicușor 2000-08-08 8 Romania 10.69  3:2 

11 273 Nikolaos Panagiotopoulos 2002-10-30 2 Greece 10.71  3:3 

12 148 Edhem Vikalo 2002-01-21 3 Bosnia and Herzegovina 10.71  3:7 

13 383 Jernej Gumilar 2003-09-29 4 Slovenia 10.73  3:5 

14 170 Slavi Mutafov 2000-03-28 9 Bulgaria 10.74  3:5 

15 128 Leo Sares 2004-04-17 2 Austria 10.75  3:2 

16 412 Stefan Kaljuš 2002-02-04 5 Serbia 10.82  3:4 

17 218 Ioannis Andreou 2005-02-02 3 Cyprus 10.88  3:5 

18 108 Leandro Çardaku 2002-02-07 6 Albania 11.02  3:7 

19 111 Davit Ghukasyan 2002-03-03 7 Armenia 11.66  3:1 

20 110 Vagharshak Badalyan 2006-06-14 1 Armenia 11.69  3:7 
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Wind speed: -0.3 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:25 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 121 Markus Fuchs Austria 1995-11-14 1 3 10.40  

2 497 Andrii Vasyliev Ukraine 2001-04-13 1 5 10.44 10.436 

3 272 Ioannis Nyfantopoulos Greece 1990-11-01 2 4 10.44 10.437 

4 413 Aleksa Kijanović Serbia 1997-03-31 3 2 10.53  

5 468 Ertan Özkan Türkiye 1996-09-01 4 7 10.54  

6 167 Hristo Iliev Bulgaria 2005-01-03 1 6 10.65  

7 446 Mustafa Kemal Ay Türkiye 1997-10-13 5 8 10.66  

8 219 Stavros Avgoustinou Cyprus 1998-08-11 6 1 10.71  
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Wind speed: +0.6 

RESULTS 
200M - 200 m - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:15 

Race 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 316 Jovan Stojoski North Macedonia 1997-11-26 1 5 21.51  

2 218 Ioannis Andreou Cyprus 2005-02-02 1 6 21.52  

3 220 Paisios Dimitriadis Cyprus 1997-07-16 2 4 21.71  

4 310 Mahail Petrov North Macedonia 2006-06-01 2 7 22.94  

5 111 Davit Ghukasyan Armenia 2002-03-03 1 3 23.53  

6 109 Aram Aramyan Armenia 2003-04-05 2 2 23.61  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.9 

Race 2 of 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wind speed: +0.9 

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 194 Roko Farkaš Croatia  2005-02-11 1 2 21.07 PB! 

2 388 Andrej Skočir Slovenia  2003-04-19 2 4 21.29  

3 263 Sotirios Gkaragkanis Greece  1999-02-13 6 7 21.38  

4 104 Franko Burraj Albania  1998-08-19 7 3 21.48  

5 170 Slavi Mutafov Bulgaria  2000-03-28 9 5 21.53  

6 362 Dulcescu Vlad Romania  1995-03-23 11 6 21.79  

Race 3 of 3 
  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 453 Ramil Guliyev Türkiye 1990-05-29 1 5 20.69  

2 265 Ioannis Kariofyllis Greece 2002-09-18 1 4 20.70 PB! 

3 414 Boško Kijanović Serbia 1997-03-31 2 6 20.87  

4 231 Mindia Endeladze Georgia 1998-05-24 3 7 20.94  

5 445 Batuhan Altintaş Türkiye 1996-04-28 4 8 20.97 PB! 

6 361 Marian Valentin Tanase Romania 1997-09-22 5 3 21.14  
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Summary of round 1 
200M - 200 m - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:25 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 453 Ramil Guliyev 1990-05-29 1 Türkiye 20.69  3:5 

2 265 Ioannis Kariofyllis 2002-09-18 1 Greece 20.70  3:4 

3 414 Boško Kijanović 1997-03-31 2 Serbia 20.87  3:6 

4 231 Mindia Endeladze 1998-05-24 3 Georgia 20.94  3:7 

5 445 Batuhan Altintaş 1996-04-28 4 Türkiye 20.97  3:8 

6 194 Roko Farkaš 2005-02-11 1 Croatia 21.07  3:2 

7 361 Marian Valentin Tanase 1997-09-22 5 Romania 21.14  3:3 

8 388 Andrej Skočir 2003-04-19 2 Slovenia 21.29  3:4 

9 263 Sotirios Gkaragkanis 1999-02-13 6 Greece 21.38  3:7 

10 104 Franko Burraj 1998-08-19 7 Albania 21.48  3:3 

11 316 Jovan Stojoski 1997-11-26 8 North Macedonia 21.51  3:5 

12 218 Ioannis Andreou 2005-02-02 2 Cyprus 21.52  3:6 

13 170 Slavi Mutafov 2000-03-28 9 Bulgaria 21.53  3:5 

14 220 Paisios Dimitriadis 1997-07-16 10 Cyprus 21.71  3:4 

15 362 Dulcescu Vlad 1995-03-23 11 Romania 21.79  3:6 

16 310 Mahail Petrov 2006-06-01 3 North Macedonia 22.94  3:7 

17 111 Davit Ghukasyan 2002-03-03 3 Armenia 23.53  3:3 

18 109 Aram Aramyan 2003-04-05 4 Armenia 23.61  3:2 
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RESULTS 
400M - 400 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:35 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 199 Marko Orešković Croatia 2004-04-26 1 7 47.02  

2 450 Yağiz Canli Türkiye 2002-11-25 1 5 47.14  

3 455 Oğuzhan Kaya Türkiye 2001-04-04 2 2 47.27  

4 316 Jovan Stojoski North Macedonia 1997-11-26 1 6 47.60  

5 220 Paisios Dimitriadis Cyprus 1997-07-16 2 4 47.86  

6 105 Stivi Kereku Albania 2002-10-03 3 3 49.00  

7 315 Ognen Stefanovski North Macedonia 2004-09-14 2 1 49.66  

8 135 Javid Mammadov Azerbaijan 1994-11-26 3 8 50.34  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 492 Oleksandr Pohorilko Ukraine 2000-04-16 1 6 45.36  

2 414 Boško Kijanović Serbia 1997-03-31 2 5 45.50 PB! 

3 382 Rok Ferlan Slovenia 1997-07-26 3 4 45.83 PB! 

4 356 Mihai Sorin Dringo Romania 2001-11-06 1 7 46.11  

5 484 Danylo Danylenko Ukraine 1994-10-10 4 3 46.37  

6 386 Lovro Mesec Košir Slovenia 1999-08-11 5 2 46.68  

7 104 Franko Burraj Albania 1998-08-19 6 8 46.79  

8 359 Robert Parge Romania 1997-04-25 7 1 47.43  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
400M - 400 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:42 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 492 Oleksandr Pohorilko 2000-04-16 1 Ukraine 45.36  2:6 

2 414 Boško Kijanović 1997-03-31 2 Serbia 45.50  2:5 

3 382 Rok Ferlan 1997-07-26 3 Slovenia 45.83  2:4 

4 356 Mihai Sorin Dringo 2001-11-06 1 Romania 46.11  2:7 

5 484 Danylo Danylenko 1994-10-10 4 Ukraine 46.37  2:3 

6 386 Lovro Mesec Košir 1999-08-11 5 Slovenia 46.68  2:2 

7 104 Franko Burraj 1998-08-19 6 Albania 46.79  2:8 

8 199 Marko Orešković 2004-04-26 1 Croatia 47.02  2:7 

9 450 Yağiz Canli 2002-11-25 2 Türkiye 47.14  2:5 

10 455 Oğuzhan Kaya 2001-04-04 3 Türkiye 47.27  2:2 

11 359 Robert Parge 1997-04-25 7 Romania 47.43  2:1 

12 316 Jovan Stojoski 1997-11-26 8 North Macedonia 47.60  2:6 

13 220 Paisios Dimitriadis 1997-07-16 9 Cyprus 47.86  2:4 

14 105 Stivi Kereku 2002-10-03 4 Albania 49.00  2:3 

15 315 Ognen Stefanovski 2004-09-14 2 North Macedonia 49.66  2:1 

16 135 Javid Mammadov 1994-11-26 10 Azerbaijan 50.34  2:8 
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RESULTS 
800M - 800 m - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:45 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 269 Georgios Matzaridis Greece 2002-03-31 1 3 1:50.36  

2 307 Adrian Iordan Moldova 2001-12-01 2 1 1:50.73 PB! 

3 164 Martin Balabanov Bulgaria 2002-04-27 3 5 1:51.22  

4 124 Elias Lachkovics Austria 2004-01-25 1 7 1:51.51  

5 189 Andrej Belčić Croatia 2003-08-05 4 6 1:53.46  

6 168 Ivan Ivanov Bulgaria 2002-03-09 5 4 1:54.41  

7 112 Gor Harutyunyan Armenia 2002-05-02 6 2 1:54.57  

8 147 Jovan Rosić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2002-10-11 7 8 1:56.29  

9 135 Javid Mammadov Azerbaijan 1994-11-26 1 6 2:04.48  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 461 Salih Teksöz Türkiye 1994-01-01 1 3 1:47.95  

2 190 Marino Bloudek Croatia 1999-07-18 2 5 1:48.56  

3 391 Jan Vukovič Slovenia 2000-06-14 3 6 1:48.69  

4 145 Abedin Mujezinović Bosnia and Herzegovina 1993-06-02 4 4 1:48.88  

5 281 Charidimos Xenidakis Greece 2000-02-08 5 8 1:48.96  

6 363 Cristian Gabriel Voicu Romania 2001-02-14 3 7 1:50.77  

7 387 Žan Rudolf Slovenia 1993-05-09 6 1 1:52.31  

8 357 Fandly Mark Daniel Romania 2003-08-08 9 2 1:57.04  

 226 Stavros Spyrou Cyprus 2000-11-19 7 6 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
800M - 800 m - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:50 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 461 Salih Teksöz 1994-01-01 1 Türkiye 1:47.95  2:3 

2 190 Marino Bloudek 1999-07-18 2 Croatia 1:48.56  2:5 

3 391 Jan Vukovič 2000-06-14 3 Slovenia 1:48.69  2:6 

4 145 Abedin Mujezinović 1993-06-02 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:48.88  2:4 

5 281 Charidimos Xenidakis 2000-02-08 5 Greece 1:48.96  2:8 

6 269 Georgios Matzaridis 2002-03-31 1 Greece 1:50.36  2:3 

7 307 Adrian Iordan 2001-12-01 2 Moldova 1:50.73  2:1 

8 363 Cristian Gabriel Voicu 2001-02-14 3 Romania 1:50.77  2:7 

9 164 Martin Balabanov 2002-04-27 4 Bulgaria 1:51.22  2:5 

10 124 Elias Lachkovics 2004-01-25 1 Austria 1:51.51  2:7 

11 387 Žan Rudolf 1993-05-09 6 Slovenia 1:52.31  2:1 

12 189 Andrej Belčić 2003-08-05 5 Croatia 1:53.46  2:6 

13 168 Ivan Ivanov 2002-03-09 6 Bulgaria 1:54.41  2:4 

14 112 Gor Harutyunyan 2002-05-02 7 Armenia 1:54.57  2:2 

15 147 Jovan Rosić 2002-10-11 8 Bosnia and Herzegovina 1:56.29  2:8 

16 357 Fandly Mark Daniel 2003-08-08 9 Romania 1:57.04  2:2 

17 135 Javid Mammadov 1994-11-26 7 Azerbaijan 2:04.48  2:6 
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RESULTS 
1500M - 1500 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 126 Raphael Pallitsch Austria 1989-12-18 1 5 3:43.74  

2 131 Marcel Tobler Austria 2001-09-13 1 4 3:44.01  

3 354 Marian Coman Romania 1996-12-18 1 3 3:45.64  

4 454 Utku Göler Türkiye 2005-01-15 1 6 3:47.15  

5 318 Leonid Vandevski North Macedonia 2000-06-04 2 1 4:00.26  

6 114 Vanya Sargsyan Armenia 1996-09-15 3 2 4:13.00  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
3000M - 3000 m - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:40 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 410 Elzan Bibić Serbia 1999-01-08 1 5 8:11.42  

2 502 Sebastian Frey Austria 2002-05-28 1 4 8:27.99  

3 140 Uroš Gutić Bosnia and Herzegovina 1997-11-29 2 3 8:41.38  

4 323 Simon Spiteri Malta 1992-04-01 3 1 8:44.46  

5 161 Ivan Andreev Bulgaria 2001-07-16 2 2 8:47.59  

6 114 Vanya Sargsyan Armenia 1996-09-15 4 6 9:33.05  
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RESULTS 
5000M - 5000 m - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 19:30 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 502 Sebastian Frey Austria 2002-05-28 1 6 14:01.97  

2 448 Ramazan Bastug Türkiye 2000-12-01 1 1 14:11.20  

3 192 Dino Bošnjak Croatia 1994-01-21 2 5 14:26.00  

4 258 Mários Anagnóstou Greece 1999-10-08 3 2 14:38.27  

5 322 Luke Micallef Malta 1989-11-25 4 4 14:38.66 PB! 

6 140 Uroš Gutić Bosnia and Herzegovina 1997-11-29 5 3 14:44.22 PB! 

7 323 Simon Spiteri Malta 1992-04-01 6 7 15:18.70  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Wind speed: +1.5 

RESULTS 
110HM - 110 m Hurdles - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:00 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 487 Oleh Kukota Ukraine 1997-02-22 1 3 13.92 PB! 

2 193 Lukas Cik Croatia 2002-02-08 1 4 13.95 PB! 

3 290 Dor Hayon Israel 1998-07-15 2 7 14.00  

4 205 Hrvoje Čukman Croatia 1998-05-28 3 6 14.11  

5 277 Christos-Panagiotis RoumtsiGosreece 2003-05-16 2 5 14.12 

6 172 Dobromir Nikolov Bulgaria 2001-01-01 3 2 14.37  

7 139 Benjamin Bojanić Bosnia and Herzegovina 1998-12-29 4 1 14.99 PB! 

 

 
Wind speed: +0.9 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 227 Milan Trajkovic Cyprus 1992-03-17 1 4 13.28  

2 458 Mikdat Sevler Türkiye 1998-01-21 2 6 13.46  

3 352 Alin Ionut Anton Romania 2000-01-01 3 5 13.60  

4 380 Filip Jakob Demšar Slovenia 2000-04-03 4 2 13.76  

5 261 Konstantinos Douvalidis Greece 1987-03-10 5 3 13.86  

6 174 Stanislav Stankov Bulgaria 1999-08-03 7 1 13.97  

7 422 Bogdan Vidojković Serbia 2003-02-26 2 7 14.04  
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Summary of round 1 
110HM - 110 m Hurdles - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:15 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 227 Milan Trajkovic 1992-03-17 1 Cyprus 13.28  2:4 

2 458 Mikdat Sevler 1998-01-21 2 Türkiye 13.46  2:6 

3 352 Alin Ionut Anton 2000-01-01 3 Romania 13.60  2:5 

4 380 Filip Jakob Demšar 2000-04-03 4 Slovenia 13.76  2:2 

5 261 Konstantinos Douvalidis 1987-03-10 5 Greece 13.86  2:3 

6 487 Oleh Kukota 1997-02-22 6 Ukraine 13.92  2:3 

7 193 Lukas Cik 2002-02-08 1 Croatia 13.95  2:4 

8 174 Stanislav Stankov 1999-08-03 7 Bulgaria 13.97  2:1 

9 290 Dor Hayon 1998-07-15 8 Israel 14.00  2:7 

10 422 Bogdan Vidojković 2003-02-26 2 Serbia 14.04  2:7 

11 205 Hrvoje Čukman 1998-05-28 9 Croatia 14.11  2:6 

12 277 Christos-Panagiotis 2003-05-16 3 Greece 14.12  2:5 

  Roumtsios      

13 172 Dobromir Nikolov 2001-01-01 4 Bulgaria 14.37 2:2 

14 139 Benjamin Bojanić 1998-12-29 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina 14.99 2:1 
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RESULTS 
400HM - 400 m Hurdles - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:00 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 494 Dmytro Romaniuk Ukraine 1997-03-26 1 3 50.66  

2 268 Dimitris Levantinos Greece 1997-09-08 2 4 52.17  

3 202 Mateo Ružić Croatia 1994-08-16 3 5 52.96  

4 306 Cristin Esanu Moldova 1995-06-20 4 2 53.00  

5 228 Anastasios Vasileiou Cyprus 1997-04-26 5 6 53.40  

 109 Aram Aramyan Armenia 2003-04-05 1 7 DNF  

    Race 2 of 2     

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 498 Yasmani Copello Türkiye 1987-04-15 1 4 48.71  

2 443 Berke Akçam Türkiye 2002-04-10 1 3 48.97 PB! 

3 416 Nikola Kostić Serbia 2004-02-04 1 5 50.21  

4 297 Omri Shiff Israel 2000-11-10 3 7 51.34  

5 418 Miloš Marković Serbia 1996-04-19 4 2 51.43  

6 130 Niklas Strohmayer-Dangl Austria 2002-03-26 2 6 52.69  
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Summary of round 1 
400HM - 400 m Hurdles - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:15 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 498 Yasmani Copello 1987-04-15 1 Türkiye 48.71  2:4 

2 443 Berke Akçam 2002-04-10 1 Türkiye 48.97  2:3 

3 416 Nikola Kostić 2004-02-04 1 Serbia 50.21  2:5 

4 494 Dmytro Romaniuk 1997-03-26 2 Ukraine 50.66  2:3 

5 297 Omri Shiff 2000-11-10 3 Israel 51.34  2:7 

6 418 Miloš Marković 1996-04-19 4 Serbia 51.43  2:2 

7 268 Dimitris Levantinos 1997-09-08 5 Greece 52.17  2:4 

8 130 Niklas Strohmayer-Dangl 2002-03-26 2 Austria 52.69  2:6 

9 202 Mateo Ružić 1994-08-16 6 Croatia 52.96  2:5 

10 306 Cristin Esanu 1995-06-20 7 Moldova 53.00  2:2 

11 228 Anastasios Vasileiou 1997-04-26 8 Cyprus 53.40  2:6 

 109 Aram Aramyan 2003-04-05 3 Armenia DNF  2:7 
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RESULTS 
SCM - 3000 m Steeple - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:25 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 127 Tobias Rattinger Austria 1997-11-24 1 1 8:54.23  

2 449 Turgay Bayram Türkiye 1995-06-15 2 4 8:55.31  

3 460 Ersin Tekal Türkiye 1995-08-30 3 8 8:57.82  

4 163 Ivo Balabanov Bulgaria 1997-02-21 4 3 9:02.23  

5 293 Tomer Mualem Israel 2003-01-06 1 2 9:05.65  

6 390 Klemen Vilhar Slovenia 1998-02-05 5 5 9:09.31  

7 322 Luke Micallef Malta 1989-11-25 6 6 9:13.07  

8 318 Leonid Vandevski North Macedonia 2000-06-04 7 7 9:15.12  
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HJM - High Jump - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:20 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.14 2.18 2.22 2.25 2.28 2.31 2.33 Best Note 

1  

442 
8  

Alperen Acet 
 

Türkiye 
 

1998-04-02 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

x- 
 

xr 
2.28  

2  

169 
7  

Tihomir Ivanov 
 

Bulgaria 
 

1994-07-11 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
  2.25  

3  

421 
9  

Slavko Stević 
 

Serbia 
 

2000-09-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xx- 
 

x 
   2.18  

4  

351 
3 Valentin-Alexandru 

Androne 

 

Romania 
 

2001-11-23 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
     2.14  

5  

270 
1  

Antonios Merlos 
 

Greece 
 

1999-04-04 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
     2.14  

6  

222 
10 Vasilios 

Konstantinou 

 

Cyprus 
 

1992-09-13 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      2.10  

7  

129 
5 Lionel Afan 

Strasser 

 

Austria 
 

2002-12-04 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      2.10  

8  

486 
4  

Vadym Kravchuk 
 

Ukraine 
 

1996-10-28 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      2.10  

9  

419 
2  

Emir Rovčanin 
 

Serbia 
 

2002-04-11 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
      2.10  

10  

150 
6  

Marko Šuković 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 

2004-04-12 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       2.05  

11  

385 
11 Sandro Jeršin 

Tomassini 

 

Slovenia 
 

2004-01-30 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       2.05  

  

141 
12  

Samir Hodžić 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 

1996-05-28 
            DNS  
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PVM - Pole Vault - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:10 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 4.50 4.70 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.40 5.45 5.50 5.82 Best Note 

1  

488 
1 Vladyslsv 

Malykhin 

 

Ukraine 
 

1998-01-15 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
5.50  

2  

123 
7  

Riccardo Klotz 
 

Austria 
 

1999-01-15 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

- 
 

xxx 
   5.30  

3  

196 
5  

Ivan Horvat 
 

Croatia 
 

1993-08-17 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
    5.20  

4  

490 
4 Oleksandr 

Onufriyev 

 

Ukraine 
 

2002-02-15 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
 5.20  

5  

276 
8  

Ioannis Rizos 
 

Greece 
 

2000-03-02 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
     5.10  

6  

165 
6  

Evgeni Enev 
 

Bulgaria 
 

2001-11-13 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
        5.00  

7  

462 
3  

Erdem Til̇ki ̇
 

Türkiye 
 

2004-01-01 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xxx 
        4.90  

  

200 
2  

Ivan Paravac 
 

Croatia 
 

2001-03-26 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxx 
         NH  
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LJM - Long Jump - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 15:50 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

411 
 

Strahinja Jovančević 
 

Serbia 
1993-02 
-28 

7.31 
(0.2) 

7.43 
(0.1) 

6.96 
(-3.9) 

7.47 
(0.4) 

7.48 
(-0.4) 

7.89 
(0.6) 

7.89 
(+0.6) 

 

2  

409 
 

Lazar Anić 
 

Serbia 
1991-12 
-14 

7.39 
(-0.6) 

7.59 
(-0.6) 

7.50 
(-2.0) 

x 
(0.1) 

x 
(-0.5) 

7.78 
(-0.5) 

7.78 
(-0.5) 

 

3  

317 
 

Andreas Trajkovski 
 

North Macedonia 
1993-03 
-18 

7.67 
(0.3) 

7.62 
(-0.3) 

7.72 
(-0.4) 

7.55 
(0.8) 

7.75 
(-0.8) 

7.50 
(-0.8) 

7.75 
(-0.8) 

 

4  

204 
 

Marko Čeko 
 

Croatia 
2000-08 
-03 

7.45 
(0.6) 

6.96 
(-0.1) 

7.39 
(-0.6) 

7.26 
(1.3) 

7.72 
(0.7) 

7.67 
(0.7) 

7.72 
(+0.7) 

 

5  

291 
 

Ishay Ifraimov 
 

Israel 
1997-03 
-01 

7.26 
(0.4) 

5.77 
(-0.9) 

7.11 
(-1.9) 

7.45 
(0.5) 

7.69 
(0.3) 

7.36 
(0.7) 

7.69 
(+0.3) 

 

6  

353 
 

Gabriel Bitan 
 

Romania 
1998-07 
-23 

7.48 
(-0.9) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

r 
() 

  7.48 
(-0.9) 

 

7  

298 
 

Aviram Shwarzbard 
 

Israel 
1994-12 
-01 

7.15 
(-0.4) 

7.30 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

7.23 
(0.7) 

7.23 
(1.0) 

7.37 
(-0.2) 

7.37 
(-0.2) 

 

8  

389 
 

Dino Subašič 
 

Slovenia 
1999-01 
-26 

x 
() 

7.09 
(-0.5) 

7.26 
(-0.4) 

7.35 
(-0.1) 

7.24 
(-0.6) 

6.54 
(0.3) 

7.35 
(-0.1) 

 

9  

107 
 

Muhamet Çangeli 
 

Albania 
1999-10 
-04 

6.98 
(0.6) 

7.19 
(1.5) 

7.07 
(-0.7) 

   7.19 
(+1.5) 

 

10  

393 
 

Tan Černigoj 
 

Slovenia 
2001-03 
-27 

7.13 
(-0.3) 

7.02 
(0.9) 

x 
() 

   7.13 
(-0.3) 

 

11  

203 
 

Luka Ćurković 
 

Croatia 
2004-07 
-04 

6.25 
(-1.0) 

x 
() 

7.10 
(-1.2) 

   7.10 
(-1.2) 

 

12  

463 
 

Caner Yağci 
 

Türkiye 
1997-09 
-22 

7.01 
(-0.3) 

6.48 
(-1.4) 

x 
() 

   7.01 
(-0.3) 

 

13  

278 
 

Nikolaos Stamatonikolos 
 

Greece 
2003-02 
-28 

6.87 
(-0.7) 

6.97 
(-1.4) 

7.00 
(-2.0) 

   7.00 
(-2.0) 

 

14  

141 
 

Samir Hodžić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
1996-05 
-28 

x 
() 

6.83 
(-0.4) 

6.89 
(-0.1) 

   6.89 
(-0.1) 

 

15  

464 
 

Yiğit Yeşilçiçek 
 

Türkiye 
1998-01 
-02 

x 
() 

6.33 
(-0.7) 

6.82 
(0.9) 

   6.82 
(+0.9) 
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16  

110 
 

Vagharshak Badalyan 
 

Armenia 
2006-06 
-14 

6.06 
(1.0) 

5.83 
(-0.8) 

r 
() 

   6.06 
(+1.0) 

 

17  

113 
 

Aramayis Sargsyan 
 

Armenia 
1999-02 
-21 

4.43 
(-0.4) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   4.43 
(-0.4) 
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TJM - Triple Jump - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

452 
 

Necati Er 
 

Türkiye 
1997-02 
-24 

x 
() 

16.35 
(-1.0) 

16.58 
(-0.9) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

16.58 
(-0.9) 

 

2  

280 
 

Dimitrios Tsiamis 
 

Greece 
1982-01 
-12 

x 
() 

16.11 
(0.3) 

16.03 
(1.3) 

16.33 
(2.3) 

- 
() 

x 
() 

16.33 
(+2.3) 

 

3  

469 
 

Can Özüpek 
 

Türkiye 
1996-02 
-02 

15.96 
(0.7) 

14.27 
(-1.0) 

16.18 
(0.3) 

x 
() 

14.60 
(1.6) 

16.15 
(0.5) 

16.18 
(+0.3) 

 

4  

134 
 

Alexis Copello 
 

Azerbaijan 
1985-08 
-12 

15.20 
(-2.9) 

16.12 
(-0.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

16.11 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

16.12 
(-0.3) 

 

5  

171 
 

Georgi Nachev 
 

Bulgaria 
1999-08 
-04 

15.64 
(0.1) 

15.71 
(0.2) 

15.84 
(-0.2) 

x 
() 

15.94 
(2.2) 

x 
() 

15.94 
(+2.2) 

 

6  

274 
 

Andreas Pantazis 
 

Greece 
2000-06 
-04 

15.90 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

15.48 
(0.3) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

15.91 
(1.3) 

15.91 
(+1.3) 

 

7  

122 
 

Endiorass Kingley 
 

Austria 
2002-06 
-12 

15.21 
(-1.1) 

15.36 
(0.2) 

15.78 
(-0.7) 

15.46 
(0.2) 

x 
() 

15.84 
(1.8) 

15.84 
(+1.8) 

 

8  

175 
 

Lâchezar Vâlchev 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-05 
-26 

15.23 
(1.0) 

15.29 
(-1.3) 

15.38 
(0.1) 

x 
() 

15.73 
(2.0) 

15.51 
(1.3) 

15.73 
(+2.0) 

 

9  

305 
 

Vadim Doscalov 
 

Moldova 
1999-04 
-26 

x 
() 

x 
() 

15.38 
(1.6) 

   15.38 
(+1.6) 

 

10  

125 
 

Jordan Lindinger-Asamoah 
 

Austria 
2003-09 
-16 

15.14 
(-0.1) 

x 
() 

15.00 
(0.7) 

   15.14 
(-0.1) 

 

11  

106 
 

Kolindo Kiri 
 

Albania 
2004-10 
-31 

x 
() 

14.86 
(-0.4) 

14.95 
(-0.3) 

   14.95 
(-0.3) 

 

12  

197 
 

Filip Kozina 
 

Croatia 
2001-01 
-30 

14.03 
(-0.3) 

14.13 
(1.2) 

13.88 
(0.4) 

   14.13 
(+1.2) 

 

  

113 
 

Aramayis Sargsyan 
 

Armenia 
1999-02 
-21 

      DNS 
() 
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SPM - Shot Put - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:35 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

146 
 

Mesud Pezer 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
1994-08 
-27 

 

20.11 
 

20.26 
 

20.05 
 

x 
 

x 
 

20.55 
 

20.55 
 

2  

415 
 

Asmir Kolašinac 
 

Serbia 
1984-10 
-15 

 

19.09 
 

20.07 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

20.07 
 

3  

271 
 

Odysseas Mouzenidis 
 

Greece 
1999-06 
-30 

 

16.63 
 

19.54 
 

19.32 
 

19.25 
 

x 
 

19.05 
 

19.54 
 

4  

489 
 

Ihor Musiienko 
 

Ukraine 
1993-08 
-22 

 

18.44 
 

19.13 
 

18.78 
 

19.03 
 

x 
 

19.06 
 

19.13 
 

5  

267 
 

Anastasios Latifllari 
 

Greece 
1996-08 
-08 

 

18.55 
 

18.86 
 

x 
 

x 
 

18.98 
 

18.65 
 

18.98 
 

6  

232 
 

Giorgi Mujaridze 
 

Georgia 
1998-03 
-22 

 

x 
 

18.06 
 

x 
 

18.12 
 

x 
 

18.21 
 

18.21 
 

7  

331 
 

Risto Drobnjak 
 

Montenegro 
2000-02 
-16 

 

17.47 
 

17.22 
 

17.77 
 

x 
 

17.41 
 

17.15 
 

17.77 
 

8  

392 
 

Blaž Zupančič 
 

Slovenia 
1995-04 
-06 

 

17.49 
 

17.53 
 

17.69 
 

17.32 
 

17.42 
 

17.44 
 

17.69 
 

9  

444 
 

Fatiḣ Alpaslan 
 

Türkiye 
2000-02 
-25 

 

17.23 
 

16.33 
 

17.20 
    

17.23 
 

10  

149 
 

Nermin Štitkovac 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2000-09 
-09 

 

16.84 
 

16.76 
 

16.79 
    

16.84 
 

  

599 
 

Ismail Aliyev 
 

Azerbaijan 
1993-02 
-15 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
    

NM 
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DTM - Discus Throw - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 15:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

198 
 

Martin Marković 
 

Croatia 
1996-01 
-13 

 

60.47 
 

59.02 
 

60.29 
 

59.88 
 

62.32 
 

57.97 
 

62.32 
 

2  

224 
 

Apostolos Parellis 
 

Cyprus 
1985-07 
-24 

 

61.88 
 

61.73 
 

61.10 
 

60.23 
 

61.74 
 

x 
 

61.88 
 

3  

221 
 

Giorgos Koniarakis 
 

Cyprus 
1999-02 
-07 

 

60.12 
 

58.26 
 

56.63 
 

x 
 

58.63 
 

x 
 

60.12 
 

4  

495 
 

Ruslan Valitov 
 

Ukraine 
1997-02 
-24 

 

54.06 
 

58.45 
 

55.31 
 

56.06 
 

54.60 
 

55.52 
 

58.45 
 

5  

332 
 

Danijel Furtula 
 

Montenegro 
1992-07 
-31 

 

58.41 
 

57.42 
 

57.49 
 

x 
 

57.58 
 

58.32 
 

58.41 
 

6  

470 
 

Ömer Şahin 
 

Türkiye 
1995-06 
-05 

 

57.09 
 

57.13 
 

x 
 

53.93 
 

x 
 

x 
 

57.13 
 

7  

201 
 

Marin Premeru 
 

Croatia 
1990-08 
-29 

 

x 
 

56.03 
 

x 
 

55.89 
 

x 
 

56.07 
 

56.07 
 

8  

456 
 

Osman Kul 
 

Türkiye 
2000-02 
-27 

 

x 
 

55.58 
 

54.63 
 

54.32 
 

53.58 
 

54.73 
 

55.58 
 

9  

166 
 

Deyan Gemizhev 
 

Bulgaria 
1998-01 
-18 

 

52.77 
 

x 
 

55.08 
    

55.08 
 

10  

230 
 

Temuri Abulashvili 
 

Georgia 
1998-06 
-09 

 

53.87 
 

55.05 
 

x 
    

55.05 
 

11  

279 
 

Iason Thanopoulos 
 

Greece 
1994-08 
-06 

 

x 
 

51.34 
 

52.56 
    

52.56 
 

12  

333 
 

Ivan Kukuličić 
 

Montenegro 
1989-10 
-09 

 

50.39 
 

52.42 
 

x 
    

52.42 
 

13  

599 
 

Ismail Aliyev 
 

Azerbaijan 
1993-02 
-15 

 

x 
 

43.29 
 

46.38 
    

46.38 
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HTM - Hammer Throw - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

262 
 

Christos Frantzeskakis 
 

Greece 
2000-04 
-26 

 

x 
 

71.89 
 

74.24 
 

72.35 
 

73.04 
 

74.62 
 

74.62 
 

2  

308 
 

Serghei Marghiev 
 

Moldova 
1992-11 
-06 

 

69.04 
 

70.38 
 

73.52 
 

70.81 
 

73.11 
 

71.98 
 

73.52 
 

3  

447 
 

Özkan Baltaci 
 

Türkiye 
1994-02 
-13 

 

73.04 
 

x 
 

73.34 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

73.34 
 

4  

259 
 

Michail Anastasakis 
 

Greece 
1994-12 
-03 

 

71.29 
 

72.24 
 

72.27 
 

x 
 

73.24 
 

x 
 

73.24 
 

5  

491 
 

Hlib Piskunov 
 

Ukraine 
1998-11 
-25 

 

69.84 
 

69.99 
 

68.37 
 

71.99 
 

69.67 
 

71.70 
 

71.99 
 

6  

485 
 

Mykhailo Havryliuk 
 

Ukraine 
1999-01 
-19 

 

70.93 
 

x 
 

x 
 

71.44 
 

71.99 
 

x 
 

71.99 
 

7  

162 
 

Valentin Andreev 
 

Bulgaria 
2002-01 
-01 

 

70.59 
 

68.06 
 

70.13 
 

69.45 
 

x 
 

x 
 

70.59 
 

8  

225 
 

Alexandros Poursanidis 
 

Cyprus 
1993-01 
-23 

 

70.54 
 

69.32 
 

69.10 
 

x 
 

69.45 
 

68.58 
 

70.54 
 

9  

465 
 

Halil Yilmazer 
 

Türkiye 
2001-08 
-24 

 

68.73 
 

69.28 
 

x 
    

69.28 
 

  

195 
 

Matija Gregurić 
 

Croatia 
1996-09 
-17 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
    

NM 
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JTM - Javelin Throw - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:40 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

358 
 

Alexandru Mihaita Novac 
 

Romania 
1997-03 
-24 

 

75.24 
 

76.36 
 

79.41 
 

80.57 
 

78.65 
 

x 
 

80.57 
 

2  

266 
 

Ioannis Kyriazis 
 

Greece 
1996-01 
-19 

 

75.24 
 

75.44 
 

x 
 

76.54 
 

x 
 

76.40 
 

76.54 
 

3  

381 
 

Anze Durjava 
 

Slovenia 
2001-01 
-24 

 

72.91 
 

66.41 
 

x 
 

71.40 
 

69.10 
 

x 
 

72.91 
 

4  

173 
 

Mark Slavov 
 

Bulgaria 
1994-03 
-17 

 

65.19 
 

66.54 
 

70.51 
 

x 
 

67.95 
 

67.86 
 

70.51 
 

5  

420 
 

Vedran Samac 
 

Serbia 
1990-01 
-22 

 

69.55 
 

x 
 

68.65 
 

x 
 

66.82 
 

70.23 
 

70.23 
YC 
(CR18.5) 

6  

457 
 

Muhammet Raşit Kalafat 
 

Türkiye 
2002-03 
-18 

 

62.09 
 

x 
 

x 
 

69.07 
 

64.65 
 

69.72 
 

69.72 
 

7  

309 
 

Dumitru Mititelu 
 

Moldova 
2001-06 
-23 

 

63.96 
 

66.29 
 

64.44 
 

64.16 
 

64.11 
 

64.17 
 

66.29 
 

8  

233 
 

Irakli Zhorzholiani 
 

Georgia 
2003-06 
-07 

 

63.46 
 

61.67 
 

61.52 
 

63.18 
 

x 
 

x 
 

63.46 
 

9  

143 
 

Aleksandar Lučić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
1998-05 
-17 

 

60.88 
 

x 
 

56.44 
    

60.88 
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Andreas Trajkovski, Ognen Stefanovski, Mahail Petrov, Jovan Stojoski 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 4 TUR 
TUR Türkiye 

39.09
 

Ertan Özkan, Kayhan Özer, Batuhan Altintaş, Ramil Guliyev 

2 7 GRE 
GRE Greece 

39.52
 

Sotirios Gkaragkanis, Ioannis Kariofyllis, Ioannis Granitsiotis, Ioannis Nyfantopoulos 

3 2 ROU 
ROU Romania 

39.65
 

Rezmives Petre Nicolae, Marian Valentin Tanase, Alin Ionut Anton, Roiban Cristian Nicușor 

4 6 SRB 
SRB Serbia 

40.24
 

Danilo Majstorović, Boško Kijanović, Stefan Kaljuš, Aleksa Kijanović 

5 5 ISR 
ISR Israel 

40.35
 

Amit Rutman, Thomas Dubnov Raz, Aviv Koffler, Eden Sela 

6 3 SLO 
SLO Slovenia 

40.70
 

Tan Černigoj, Jernej Gumilar, Andrej Skočir, Filip Jakob Demšar 

7 1 MKD 
MKD North Macedonia 

41.79
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Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 2 UKR 
UKR Ukraine 

3:06.43
 

Mykyta Barabanov, Danylo Danylenko, Nikita Rodchenkov, Oleksandr Pohorilko 

2 6 SLO 
SLO Slovenia 

3:07.32
 

Lovro Mesec Košir, Jan Vukovič, Žan Rudolf, Rok Ferlan 

3 4 CRO 
CRO Croatia 

3:11.47
 

Lukas Cik, Andrej Belčić, Hrvoje Čukman, Marko Orešković 

4 7 MKD 
MKD North Macedonia 

3:22.39
 

Jovan Stojoski, Mahail Petrov, Ognen Stefanovski, Filip Apostolovski 
 3 BIH BIH Bosnia and Herzegovina DNS 
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Wind speed: +0.7 

RESULTS 
DEC1 - 100 m DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:10 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov Cyprus 1992-03-01 1 6 10.86 892 

2 260 Angelos-Tzanis AndreoglouGreece 1999-07-07 2 3 10.87 890 

3 176 Krum Zahariev Bulgaria 1996-07-16 3 5 11.19 819 

4 335 Dragan Pešić Montenegro 1993-12-30 4 2 11.78 695 

5 142 Luka Ivičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-08-21 1 4 11.88 675 

 

 
Wind speed: +1.8 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 384 Jaka Hace Slovenia 2003-02-21 1 2 11.00 861 

2 191 Fran Bonifačić Croatia 2000-06-07 4 7 11.20 817 

3 334 Darko Pešić Montenegro 1992-11-30 5 6 11.36 782 

4 288 Ariel Atias Israel 1999-05-09 6 3 11.38 778 

5 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris Greece 1998-01-02 7 5 11.42 769 

 466 Ömer Faruk Çanakçi Türkiye 2000-09-07 5 4 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
DEC1 - 100 m DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:15 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov 1992-03-01 1 Cyprus 10.86  2:6 

2 260 Angelos-Tzanis 1999-07-07 2 Greece 10.87  2:3 

  Andreoglou      

3 384 Jaka Hace 2003-02-21 1 Slovenia 11.00 2:2 

4 176 Krum Zahariev 1996-07-16 3 Bulgaria 11.19 2:5 

5 191 Fran Bonifačić 2000-06-07 4 Croatia 11.20 2:7 

6 334 Darko Pešić 1992-11-30 5 Montenegro 11.36 2:6 

7 288 Ariel Atias 1999-05-09 6 Israel 11.38 2:3 

8 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 1998-01-02 7 Greece 11.42 2:5 

9 335 Dragan Pešić 1993-12-30 8 Montenegro 11.78 2:2 

10 142 Luka Ivičić 2003-08-21 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 11.88 2:4 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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DEC2 - Long Jump DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:50 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

CE points Note 

1  

191 
 

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
2000-06 
-07 

7.00 
(-1.5) 

x 
(-0.7) 

7.21 
(-1.5) 

   7.21 
(-1.5) 

 

864 
 

2  

260 
 

Angelos-Tzanis Andreoglou 
 

Greece 
1999-07 
-07 

6.90 
(-0.2) 

6.71 
(-1.1) 

7.01 
(-0.7) 

   7.01 
(-0.7) 

 

816 
 

3  

384 
 

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
2003-02 
-21 

x 
() 

7.00 
(-0.3) 

x 
(-2.5) 

   7.00 
(-0.3) 

 

814 
 

4  

275 
 

Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 
 

Greece 
1998-01 
-02 

6.56 
(-0.6) 

6.81 
(-0.9) 

6.87 
(-0.8) 

   6.87 
(-0.8) 

 

783 
 

5  

334 
 

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1992-11 
-30 

6.52 
(0.1) 

6.53 
(-0.3) 

6.81 
(-1.6) 

   6.81 
(-1.6) 

 

769 
 

6  

176 
 

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
1996-07 
-16 

6.60 
(-0.9) 

6.76 
(-0.2) 

6.71 
(-0.9) 

   6.76 
(-0.2) 

 

757 
 

7  

223 
 

Elvis Elli Kryukov 
 

Cyprus 
1992-03 
-01 

6.60 
(0.2) 

6.34 
(0.4) 

6.67 
(-0.6) 

   6.67 
(-0.6) 

 

736 
 

8  

288 
 

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
1999-05 
-09 

6.45 
(0.7) 

6.46 
(-1.3) 

6.61 
(0.3) 

   6.61 
(+0.3) 

 

723 
 

9  

142 
 

Luka Ivičić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2003-08 
-21 

6.26 
(1.3) 

5.82 
(-0.9) 

5.88 
(-0.7) 

   6.26 
(+1.3) 

 

644 
 

10  

335 
 

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1993-12 
-30 

5.70 
(0.6) 

5.85 
(-0.8) 

5.97 
(-0.1) 

   5.97 
(-0.1) 

 

580 
 

  

466 
 

Ömer Faruk Çanakçi 
 

Türkiye 
2000-09 
-07 

      DNS 
() 
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DEC3 - Shot Put DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:50 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
CE points Note 

1  

223 
 

Elvis Elli Kryukov 
 

Cyprus 
1992-03 
-01 

 

14.64 
 

14.59 
 

14.68 
    

14.68 
 

770 
 

2  

334 
 

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1992-11 
-30 

 

13.67 
 

14.15 
 

14.09 
    

14.15 
 

738 
 

3  

275 
 

Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 
 

Greece 
1998-01 
-02 

 

13.43 
 

13.18 
 

13.79 
    

13.79 
 

715 
 

4  

288 
 

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
1999-05 
-09 

 

13.70 
 

x 
 

13.51 
    

13.70 
 

710 
 

5  

191 
 

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
2000-06 
-07 

 

12.51 
 

13.13 
 

x 
    

13.13 
 

675 
 

6  

260 
 

Angelos-Tzanis Andreoglou 
 

Greece 
1999-07 
-07 

 

12.20 
 

12.05 
 

13.10 
    

13.10 
 

673 
 

7  

335 
 

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1993-12 
-30 

 

12.76 
 

12.99 
 

x 
    

12.99 
 

667 
 

8  

384 
 

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
2003-02 
-21 

 

11.61 
 

x 
 

11.67 
    

11.67 
 

586 
 

9  

176 
 

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
1996-07 
-16 

 

11.40 
 

x 
 

x 
    

11.40 
 

570 
 

10  

142 
 

Luka Ivičić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2003-08 
-21 

 

10.51 
 

x 
 

10.52 
    

10.52 
 

517 
 

  

466 
 

Ömer Faruk Çanakçi 
 

Türkiye 
2000-09 
-07 

       

DNS 
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DEC4 - High Jump DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:00 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 Best Athlon 

Points 
Note 

1  

334 
4  

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
 

1992-11-30 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
1.93 740  

2  

223 
9  

Elvis Elli Kryukov 
 

Cyprus 
 

1992-03-01 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
1.93 740  

3  

191 
6  

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
 

2000-06-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
1.93 740  

4  

288 
5  

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
 

1999-05-09 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
 1.90 714  

5  

275 
10 Aris-Nikolaos 

Peristeris 

 

Greece 
 

1998-01-02 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
  1.87 687  

6  

260 
1 Angelos-Tzanis 

Andreoglou 

 

Greece 
 

1999-07-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
   1.84 661  

6  

384 
11  

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
 

2003-02-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
   1.84 661  

8  

335 
2  

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
 

1993-12-30 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
   1.84 661  

9  

176 
3  

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
 

1996-07-16 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
    1.81 636  

10  

142 
8  

Luka Ivičić 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 

2003-08-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
    1.81 636  

  

466 
7 Ömer Faruk 

Çanakçi 

 

Türkiye 
 

2000-09-07 
             DNS   
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

RESULTS 
DEC5 - 400 m DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:55 

Race 1 of 2 
 

 

1 260 Angelos-Tzanis AndreoglouGreece  1999-07-07 1 3 49.47 839 

2 334 Darko Pešić Montenegro 1992-11-30 2 6 50.82 777 

3 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris Greece 1998-01-02 3 5 52.39 708 

4 142 Luka Ivičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-08-21 1 4 52.77 691 

5 288 Ariel Atias Israel 1999-05-09 4 2 53.12 676 

  Race 2 of 2    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov Cyprus 1992-03-01 2 7 50.30 801 

2 384 Jaka Hace Slovenia 2003-02-21 1 4 50.69 783 

3 176 Krum Zahariev Bulgaria 1996-07-16 4 2 51.46 749 

4 335 Dragan Pešić Montenegro 1993-12-30 5 3 51.60 742 

5 191 Fran Bonifačić Croatia 2000-06-07 6 6 52.14 719 

 466 Ömer Faruk Çanakçi Türkiye 2000-09-07 5 5 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
DEC5 - 400 m DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:40 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 260 Angelos-Tzanis 1999-07-07 1  

Greece 
49.47  2:3 

  Andreoglou      

2 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov 1992-03-01 2 Cyprus 50.30 2:7 

3 384 Jaka Hace 2003-02-21 1 Slovenia 50.69 2:4 

4 334 Darko Pešić 1992-11-30 3 Montenegro 50.82 2:6 

5 176 Krum Zahariev 1996-07-16 4 Bulgaria 51.46 2:2 

6 335 Dragan Pešić 1993-12-30 5 Montenegro 51.60 2:3 

7 191 Fran Bonifačić 2000-06-07 6 Croatia 52.14 2:6 

8 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 1998-01-02 7 Greece 52.39 2:5 

9 142 Luka Ivičić 2003-08-21 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 52.77 2:4 

10 288 Ariel Atias 1999-05-09 8 Israel 53.12 2:2 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade Page 20 of 78 

 

 

 
 
 

 
Wind speed: +0.6 

RESULTS 
DEC6 - 110 m Hurdles DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:00 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov Cyprus 1992-03-01 1 6 14.68 889 

2 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris Greece 1998-01-02 2 3 15.39 803 

3 335 Dragan Pešić Montenegro 1993-12-30 3 5 15.72 765 

4 142 Luka Ivičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-08-21 1 4 16.23 707 

5 176 Krum Zahariev Bulgaria 1996-07-16 4 2 16.97 627 

 

 
Wind speed: +0.2 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 260 Angelos-Tzanis AndreoglouGreece 1999-07-07 1 6 14.20 949 

2 191 Fran Bonifačić Croatia 2000-06-07 3 4 14.98 852 

3 384 Jaka Hace Slovenia 2003-02-21 1 3 15.39 803 

4 288 Ariel Atias Israel 1999-05-09 6 5 16.16 715 

 334 Darko Pešić Montenegro 1992-11-30 8 7 DNF  
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Summary of round 1 
DEC6 - 110 m Hurdles DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:15 

 
1 260 

Angelos-Tzanis 

Andreoglou 

1999-07-07   1 Greece 14.20 2:6 

2 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov 1992-03-01   2 Cyprus 14.68 2:6 
3 191 Fran Bonifačić 2000-06-07   3 Croatia 14.98 2:4 
4 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 1998-01-02   4 Greece 15.39 2:3 
5 384 Jaka Hace 2003-02-21   1 Slovenia 15.39 2:3 
6 335 Dragan Pešić 1993-12-30   5 Montenegro 15.72 2:5 
7 288 Ariel Atias 1999-05-09   6 Israel 16.16 2:5 
8 142 Luka Ivičić 2003-08-21   2 Bosnia and Herzegovina 16.23 2:4 
9 176 Krum Zahariev 1996-07-16   7 Bulgaria 16.97 2:2 

334 Darko Pešić 1992-11-30   8 Montenegro DNF 2:7 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 
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DEC7 - Discus Throw DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
CE points Note 

1  

223 
 

Elvis Elli Kryukov 
 

Cyprus 
1992-03 
-01 

 

45.51 
 

47.31 
 

43.67 
    

47.31 
 

815 
 

2  

275 
 

Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 
 

Greece 
1998-01 
-02 

 

45.00 
 

46.33 
 

44.45 
    

46.33 
 

794 
 

3  

260 
 

Angelos-Tzanis Andreoglou 
 

Greece 
1999-07 
-07 

 

40.37 
 

44.08 
 

40.94 
    

44.08 
 

748 
 

4  

334 
 

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1992-11 
-30 

 

x 
 

x 
 

43.97 
    

43.97 
 

746 
 

5  

191 
 

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
2000-06 
-07 

 

42.63 
 

42.94 
 

42.34 
    

42.94 
 

725 
 

6  

288 
 

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
1999-05 
-09 

 

x 
 

35.73 
 

39.74 
    

39.74 
 

659 
 

7  

335 
 

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1993-12 
-30 

 

x 
 

x 
 

37.16 
    

37.16 
 

607 
 

8  

176 
 

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
1996-07 
-16 

 

32.34 
 

34.12 
 

32.97 
    

34.12 
 

546 
 

9  

384 
 

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
2003-02 
-21 

 

x 
 

x 
 

33.80 
    

33.80 
 

540 
 

10  

142 
 

Luka Ivičić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2003-08 
-21 

 

23.79 
 

32.30 
 

x 
    

32.30 
 

510 
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DEC8 - Pole Vault DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 13:00 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 Best Athlon 

Points 
Note 

1 19 
1 

9  

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
 

2000-06-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
4.80 849  

2 27 
5 

3 Aris-Nikolaos 
Peristeris 

 

Greece 
 

1998-01-02 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
 4.70 819  

3 38 
4 

2  

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
 

2003-02-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   4.50 760  

4 14 
2 

6  

Luka Ivičić 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 

2003-08-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    4.40 731  

5 26 
0 

10 Angelos-Tzani 
s Andreoglou 

 

Greece 
 

1999-07-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xxx 
    4.30 702  

6 22 
3 

11 Elvis Elli 
Kryukov 

 

Cyprus 
 

1992-03-01 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
     4.30 702  

 17 
6 

4  

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
 

1996-07-16 
 

xxx 
                 NH   

 33 
4 

5  

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
 

1992-11-30 
                  DNS   

 33 
5 

7  

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
 

1993-12-30 
                  DNS   

 28 
8 

8  

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
 

1999-05-09 
                  DNS   

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 40 

 

 

DEC9 - Javelin Throw DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
CE points Note 

1  

275 
 

Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 
 

Greece 
1998-01 
-02 

 

66.27 
 

- 
 

67.66 
    

67.66 
 

854 
 

2  

191 
 

Fran Bonifačić 
 

Croatia 
2000-06 
-07 

 

x 
 

57.27 
 

57.15 
    

57.27 
 

697 
 

3  

260 
 

Angelos-Tzanis Andreoglou 
 

Greece 
1999-07 
-07 

 

46.28 
 

52.32 
 

54.68 
    

54.68 
 

658 
 

4  

223 
 

Elvis Elli Kryukov 
 

Cyprus 
1992-03 
-01 

 

x 
 

52.50 
 

53.61 
    

53.61 
 

642 
 

5  

142 
 

Luka Ivičić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2003-08 
-21 

 

47.16 
 

46.51 
 

50.78 
    

50.78 
 

600 
 

6  

384 
 

Jaka Hace 
 

Slovenia 
2003-02 
-21 

 

x 
 

50.21 
 

50.29 
    

50.29 
 

593 
 

7  

176 
 

Krum Zahariev 
 

Bulgaria 
1996-07 
-16 

 

x 
 

33.01 
 

x 
    

33.01 
 

342 
 

  

334 
 

Darko Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1992-11 
-30 

       

DNS 
  

  

288 
 

Ariel Atias 
 

Israel 
1999-05 
-09 

       

DNS 
  

  

335 
 

Dragan Pešić 
 

Montenegro 
1993-12 
-30 

       

DNS 
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

RESULTS 
DEC10 - 1500 m DECATHLON - M - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 19:10 
 

 

1 260 Angelos-Tzanis AndreoglouGreece 1999-07-07 1 4:30.65 740 

2 191 Fran Bonifačić Croatia 2000-06-07 2 4:30.87 739 

3 142 Luka Ivičić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2003-08-21 1 4:35.14 711 

4 384 Jaka Hace Slovenia 2003-02-21 2 4:57.24 576 

5 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris Greece 1998-01-02 3 5:02.25 547 

 176 Krum Zahariev Bulgaria 1996-07-16 4 DNF  

 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov Cyprus 1992-03-01 5 DNS  
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Combined Event results table 

RESULTS 

DEC - DECATHLON - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 

  

100 LJ SP HJ 400 110H DT PV JT 1500 

817 864 675 740 719 852 725 849 697 739 
11.20 7.21 13.13 1.93 52.14 14.98 42.94 4.80 57.27 4:30.87 

890 816 673 661 839 949 748 702 658 740 
10.87 7.01 13.10 1.84 49.47 14.20 44.08 4.30 54.68 4:30.65 

769 783 715 687 708 803 794 819 854 547 
11.42 6.87 13.79 1.87 52.39 15.39 46.33 4.70 67.66 5:02.25 

861 814 586 661 783 803 540 760 593 576 
11.00 7.00 11.67 1.84 50.69 15.39 33.80 4.50 50.29 4:57.24 

675 644 517 636 691 707 510 731 600 711 
11.88 6.26 10.52 1.81 52.77 16.23 32.30 4.40 50.78 4:35.14 

819 757 570 636 749 627 546 0 342 0 
11.19 6.76 11.40 1.81 51.46 16.97 34.12 NH 33.01 DNF 

0 0 0 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

place total bib name Date of Birth team 

1 7677 191 Fran Bonifačić 2000-06-07 CRO 

2 7676 260 Angelos-Tzanis Andreoglou 1999-07-07 GRE 

3 7479 275 Aris-Nikolaos Peristeris 1998-01-02 GRE 

4 6977 384 Jaka Hace 2003-02-21 SLO 

5 6422 142 Luka Ivičić 2003-08-21 BIH 

6 5046 176 Krum Zahariev 1996-07-16 BUL 

 
DNS 466 Ömer Faruk Çanakçi 2000-09-07 TUR 

 
DNF 288 Ariel Atias 1999-05-09 ISR 

 
DNF 334 Darko Pešić 1992-11-30 MNE 

 
DNF 335 Dragan Pešić 1993-12-30 MNE 

 
DNF 223 Elvis Elli Kryukov 1992-03-01 CYP 

 

DNS DNS DNS DNS 0 0 0 0 0 

778 723 710 714 676 715 659 0 0 0 

11.38 6.61 13.70 1.90 53.12 16.16 39.74 DNS DNS 0 

782 769 738 740 777 0 746 0 0 0 
11.36 6.81 14.15 1.93 50.82 DNF 43.97 DNS DNS 0 

695 580 667 661 742 765 607 0 0 0 

11.78 5.97 12.99 1.84 51.60 15.72 37.16 DNS DNS 0 

892 736 770 740 801 889 815 702 642 0 
10.86 6.67 14.68 1.93 50.30 14.68 47.31 4.30 53.61 DNS 
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Wind speed: +0.4 

RESULTS 
100W - 100 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:35 

Heats: Heat 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 398 Ivana Ilić Serbia 2002-06-08 1 2 11.48 Q 

2 209 Olivia Fotopoulou Cyprus 1996-12-20 1 4 11.50 Q 

3 441 Siṁay Özçiḟtçi ̇ Türkiye 2003-03-24 2 5 11.73 Q 

4 255 Dimitra Tsoukala Greece 1999-09-07 2 3 11.87  

5 283 Ilana Dorfman Israel 2001-07-10 3 7 11.92  

6 339 Maria Valeria Bisericescu Romania 2003-01-31 4 6 12.01 12.001 

7 214 Marianna Pisiara Cyprus 1997-05-10 3 1 12.01 12.007 

 

 
Wind speed: +0.5 

Heats: Heat 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result  Note 

1 405 Milana Tirnanić Serbia 1994-09-01 2 4 11.63 Q  

2 117 Magdalena Lindner Austria 2000-04-14 3 5 11.75 Q  

3 368 Maja Mihalinec Zidar Slovenia 1989-12-17 4 2 11.80 Q  

4 371 Lucija Potnik Slovenia 2005-06-21 1 6 11.83 q  

5 159 Kristen Radukanova Bulgaria 2000-02-01 5 7 11.85 q 11.848 

6 253 Rafailia Spanoudaki-ChatziriGgareece 1994-06-07 6 3 11.85 11.849 

7 103 Elisa Myrtollari Albania 2004-03-23 2 8 12.55  

8 311 Natura Malo North Macedonia 2004-07-27 3 1 13.00  
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Summary of round 1 
100W - 100 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:40 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 398 Ivana Ilić 2002-06-08 1 Serbia 11.48 Q 2:2 

2 209 Olivia Fotopoulou 1996-12-20 1 Cyprus 11.50 Q 2:4 

3 405 Milana Tirnanić 1994-09-01 2 Serbia 11.63 Q 2:4 

4 441 Siṁay Özçiḟtçi ̇ 2003-03-24 2 Türkiye 11.73 Q 2:5 

5 117 Magdalena Lindner 2000-04-14 3 Austria 11.75 Q 2:5 

6 368 Maja Mihalinec Zidar 1989-12-17 4 Slovenia 11.80 Q 2:2 

7 371 Lucija Potnik 2005-06-21 1 Slovenia 11.83 q 2:6 

8 159 Kristen Radukanova 2000-02-01 5 Bulgaria 11.85 q 2:7 

9 253 Rafailia 1994-06-07 6 Greece 11.85  2:3 

  Spanoudaki-Chatziriga      

10 255 Dimitra Tsoukala 1999-09-07 7 Greece 11.87 2:3 

11 283 Ilana Dorfman 2001-07-10 3 Israel 11.92 2:7 

12 339 Maria Valeria Bisericescu 2003-01-31 4 Romania 12.01 2:6 

13 214 Marianna Pisiara 1997-05-10 8 Cyprus 12.01 2:1 

14 103 Elisa Myrtollari 2004-03-23 2 Albania 12.55 2:8 

15 311 Natura Malo 2004-07-27 3 North Macedonia 13.00 2:1 
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Wind speed: +0.1 

RESULTS 
100W - 100 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:15 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 398 Ivana Ilić Serbia 2002-06-08 1 3 11.48  

2 209 Olivia Fotopoulou Cyprus 1996-12-20 1 6 11.51  

3 405 Milana Tirnanić Serbia 1994-09-01 2 5 11.53  

4 371 Lucija Potnik Slovenia 2005-06-21 1 1 11.63  

5 117 Magdalena Lindner Austria 2000-04-14 3 7 11.64  

6 368 Maja Mihalinec Zidar Slovenia 1989-12-17 4 2 11.76  

7 159 Kristen Radukanova Bulgaria 2000-02-01 5 8 11.78  

8 441 Siṁay Özçiḟtçi ̇ Türkiye 2003-03-24 2 4 11.83  
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Wind speed: +1.0 

RESULTS 
200W - 200 m - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:30 

Race 1 of 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wind speed: +2.1 

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 368 Maja Mihalinec Zidar Slovenia  1989-12-17 1 6 23.84  

2 401 Tamara Milutinović Serbia  2001-11-18 1 5 23.88 PB! 

3 283 Ilana Dorfman Israel  2001-07-10 2 7 24.03 PB! 

4 185 Nicole Milić Croatia  2004-11-12 1 3 24.35 PB! 

5 214 Marianna Pisiara Cyprus  1997-05-10 2 4 24.42  

6 153 Deva-Mariya Dragieva Bulgaria  2000-09-04 3 8 24.61  

7 100 Iljana Beqiri Albania  2000-01-06 4 2 25.51  

 339 Maria Valeria Bisericescu Romania  2003-01-31 3 1 DNF  

Race 2 of 2 
  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 209 Olivia Fotopoulou Cyprus 1996-12-20 1 7 22.68  

2 239 Polyniki Emmanouilidou Greece 2003-06-30 1 6 22.87  

3 235 Artemis Melina Anastasiou Greece 2000-08-13 2 5 23.13 PB! 

4 398 Ivana Ilić Serbia 2002-06-08 2 3 23.41 PB! 

5 441 Siṁay Özçiḟtçi ̇ Türkiye 2003-03-24 3 8 23.56 PB! 

6 159 Kristen Radukanova Bulgaria 2000-02-01 3 4 23.65 PB! 

7 179 Veronika Drljačić Croatia 2001-12-13 5 2 23.93  

8 337 Marina Andreea Baboi Romania 1999-06-04 5 1 24.04  
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Summary of round 1 
200W - 200 m - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:35 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 209 Olivia Fotopoulou 1996-12-20 1 Cyprus 22.68  2:7 

2 239 Polyniki Emmanouilidou 2003-06-30 1 Greece 22.87  2:6 

3 235 Artemis Melina 2000-08-13 2 Greece 23.13  2:5 

  Anastasiou      

4 398 Ivana Ilić 2002-06-08 2 Serbia 23.41 2:3 

5 441 Siṁay Özçiḟtçi ̇ 2003-03-24 3 Türkiye 23.56 2:8 

6 159 Kristen Radukanova 2000-02-01 3 Bulgaria 23.65 2:4 

7 368 Maja Mihalinec Zidar 1989-12-17 4 Slovenia 23.84 2:6 

8 401 Tamara Milutinović 2001-11-18 4 Serbia 23.88 2:5 

9 179 Veronika Drljačić 2001-12-13 5 Croatia 23.93 2:2 

10 283 Ilana Dorfman 2001-07-10 6 Israel 24.03 2:7 

11 337 Marina Andreea Baboi 1999-06-04 5 Romania 24.04 2:1 

12 185 Nicole Milić 2004-11-12 1 Croatia 24.35 2:3 

13 214 Marianna Pisiara 1997-05-10 6 Cyprus 24.42 2:4 

14 153 Deva-Mariya Dragieva 2000-09-04 7 Bulgaria 24.61 2:8 

15 100 Iljana Beqiri 2000-01-06 8 Albania 25.51 2:2 

 339 Maria Valeria Bisericescu 2003-01-31 7 Romania DNF 2:1 
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RESULTS 
400W - 400 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:49 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 212 Kalliopi Kountouri Cyprus 1997-07-07 1 6 54.14  

2 403 Aleksandra Pešić Serbia 1998-01-25 2 5 54.44  

3 248 Despoina Mourta Greece 1996-06-04 3 3 54.60  

4 430 Ecem Ece Türkiye 2000-07-23 4 4 55.00  

5 160 Andrea Savova Bulgaria 2000-10-04 5 7 55.68  

6 100 Iljana Beqiri Albania 2000-01-06 6 2 57.62  

    Race 2 of 2     

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 345 Andrea Miklós Romania 1999-04-17 1 5 51.75  

2 474 Kateryna Karpiuk Ukraine 1995-06-02 2 6 52.89  

3 479 Tetiana Melnyk Ukraine 1995-04-02 3 8 53.13  

4 179 Veronika Drljačić Croatia 2001-12-13 1 7 53.86  

5 321 Janet Richard Malta 1998-07-03 4 4 53.92  

6 408 Maja Ćirić Serbia 1989-11-07 6 2 54.17  

7 153 Deva-Mariya Dragieva Bulgaria 2000-09-04 8 3 54.55  
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Summary of round 1 
400W - 400 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:56 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 345 Andrea Miklós 1999-04-17 1 Romania 51.75  2:5 

2 474 Kateryna Karpiuk 1995-06-02 2 Ukraine 52.89  2:6 

3 479 Tetiana Melnyk 1995-04-02 3 Ukraine 53.13  2:8 

4 179 Veronika Drljačić 2001-12-13 1 Croatia 53.86  2:7 

5 321 Janet Richard 1998-07-03 4 Malta 53.92  2:4 

6 212 Kalliopi Kountouri 1997-07-07 5 Cyprus 54.14  2:6 

7 408 Maja Ćirić 1989-11-07 6 Serbia 54.17  2:2 

8 403 Aleksandra Pešić 1998-01-25 7 Serbia 54.44  2:5 

9 153 Deva-Mariya Dragieva 2000-09-04 8 Bulgaria 54.55  2:3 

10 248 Despoina Mourta 1996-06-04 9 Greece 54.60  2:3 

11 430 Ecem Ece 2000-07-23 10 Türkiye 55.00  2:4 

12 160 Andrea Savova 2000-10-04 11 Bulgaria 55.68  2:7 

13 100 Iljana Beqiri 2000-01-06 12 Albania 57.62  2:2 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade Page 53 of 78 

 

 

RESULTS 
800W - 800 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:50 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 478 Olha Lyakhova Ukraine 1992-03-18 1 5 2:01.82  

2 187 Nina Vuković Croatia 2002-06-03 1 1 2:02.62 PB! 

3 434 Dilek Koçak Türkiye 2005-08-15 1 5 2:02.93  

4 237 Georgia-Maria Despollari Greece 2003-09-19 2 8 2:03.70  

5 376 Jerneja Smonkar Slovenia 1992-01-27 2 8 2:03.81  

6 338 Cristina Daniela Balan Romania 1998-10-17 3 7 2:04.42  

7 257 Eirini Vasileiou Greece 1990-03-18 4 2 2:04.86  

8 375 Veronika Sadek Slovenia 2003-01-21 3 4 2:04.91  

9 282 Sivan Auerbach Israel 2000-04-02 5 3 2:05.42 PB! 

10 180 Kristina Dudek Croatia 1994-04-05 6 7 2:06.22 PB! 

11 154 Lilyana Georgieva Bulgaria 2000-07-20 7 1 2:08.96  

 136 Jelena Gajić Bosnia and Herzegovina 1997-11-06 8 3 DNF  

 115 Caroline Bredlinger Austria 2001-04-04 4 6 DNS  
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RESULTS 
1500W - 1500 m - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:10 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 426 Şilan Ayyildiz Türkiye 1999-10-10 1 1 4:17.52  

2 282 Sivan Auerbach Israel 2000-04-02 2 4 4:17.78  

3 347 Lenuta Petronela Simiuc Romania 1994-09-27 3 5 4:17.84  

4 234 Melissa-Chelena AnastasakisGreece 1998-03-31 4 3 4:18.14  

5 342 Maria Claudia Florea Romania 1995-05-03 1 2 4:19.76  

6 428 Gamze Bulut Duvar Türkiye 1992-08-03 5 8 4:20.25  

7 177 Klara Andrijašević Croatia 2001-03-16 1 9 4:26.70  

8 304 Andreea Stavila Moldova 2000-12-13 6 7 4:36.99 PB! 

9 101 Redia Dauti Albania 2004-01-25 1 6 4:43.49  
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RESULTS 
3000W - 3000 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:35 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 102 Luiza Gega Albania 1988-11-05 1 5 9:21.48  

2 438 Burcu Subatan Türkiye 1997-11-22 2 4 9:25.75  

3 500 Liza Šajn Slovenia 2002-05-05 1 1 9:48.13  

4 313 Adrijana Pop Arsova North Macedonia 1990-01-18 3 3 10:06.56  

5 328 Slađana Pejović Montenegro 1984-03-26 4 2 11:09.08  
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RESULTS 
5000W - 5000 m - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:40 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 102 Luiza Gega Albania 1988-11-05 1 5 16:07.93  

2 431 Sümeyye Erol Türkiye 1997-06-15 2 1 16:43.95  

3 438 Burcu Subatan Türkiye 1997-11-22 3 3 17:01.77  

4 181 Viva Kovač Croatia 2001-09-23 1 4 17:36.93 PB! 

5 319 Lisa Marie Bezzina Malta 1979-11-05 4 2 18:58.06  
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Wind speed: -1.6 

RESULTS 
100HW - 100 m Hurdles - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:30 

Race 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 285 Alexsandra Lokshin Israel 1994-11-10 1 4 13.60  

2 437 Cansu Nimet Sayin Türkiye 2003-08-13 1 5 13.70  

3 302 Iana Garaeva Moldova 2002-04-29 2 3 14.11 PB! 

4 151 Nikol Andonova Bulgaria 2000-01-25 2 6 14.32  

5 312 Sara Osmanovska North Macedonia 2005-11-09 1 7 17.11  

 

 
Wind speed: -0.8 

Race 2 of 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wind speed: +1.9 

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 396 Milica Emini Serbia  1999-10-11 6 6 13.15 13.150 

2 118 Karin Strametz Austria  1998-04-18 7 4 13.16  

3 400 Anja Lukić Serbia  1999-05-30 9 2 13.23 PB! 

4 184 Ivana Lončarek Croatia  1991-04-08 10 3 13.27  

5 182 Klara Koščak Croatia  2004-12-07 1 7 13.31  

6 243 Anais Karagianni Greece  1999-12-05 11 1 13.42  

7 377 Joni Tomičič Prezelj Slovenia  1993-08-25 12 5 13.45  

Race 3 of 3 
  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 208 Natalia Christofi Cyprus 1997-02-10 1 3 12.86  

2 366 Nika Glojnarič Slovenia 2000-11-29 2 4 13.03  

3 346 Anamaria Nesteriuc Romania 1993-11-29 3 6 13.04  

4 480 Anna Plotitsyna Ukraine 1987-01-01 4 2 13.11  

5 210 Dafni Georgiou Cyprus 1999-08-18 5 7 13.15 13.144 

7 250 Elisavet Pesiridou Greece 1992-02-12 8 5 13.19  
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Summary of round 1 
100HW - 100 m Hurdles - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:00 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 208 Natalia Christofi 1997-02-10 1 Cyprus 12.86  3:3 

2 366 Nika Glojnarič 2000-11-29 2 Slovenia 13.03  3:4 

3 346 Anamaria Nesteriuc 1993-11-29 3 Romania 13.04  3:6 

4 480 Anna Plotitsyna 1987-01-01 4 Ukraine 13.11  3:2 

5 210 Dafni Georgiou 1999-08-18 5 Cyprus 13.15  3:7 

6 396 Milica Emini 1999-10-11 6 Serbia 13.15  3:6 

7 118 Karin Strametz 1998-04-18 7 Austria 13.16  3:4 

8 250 Elisavet Pesiridou 1992-02-12 8 Greece 13.19  3:5 

9 400 Anja Lukić 1999-05-30 9 Serbia 13.23  3:2 

10 184 Ivana Lončarek 1991-04-08 10 Croatia 13.27  3:3 

11 182 Klara Koščak 2004-12-07 1 Croatia 13.31  3:7 

12 243 Anais Karagianni 1999-12-05 11 Greece 13.42  3:1 

13 377 Joni Tomičič Prezelj 1993-08-25 12 Slovenia 13.45  3:5 

14 285 Alexsandra Lokshin 1994-11-10 13 Israel 13.60  3:4 

15 437 Cansu Nimet Sayin 2003-08-13 1 Türkiye 13.70  3:5 

16 302 Iana Garaeva 2002-04-29 2 Moldova 14.11  3:3 

17 151 Nikol Andonova 2000-01-25 14 Bulgaria 14.32  3:6 

18 312 Sara Osmanovska 2005-11-09 2 North Macedonia 17.11  3:7 
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RESULTS 
400HW - 400 m Hurdles - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:20 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 300 Anna Berghii Moldova  1993-02-19 1 7 58.76  

2 284 Noah Levy Israel  1995-09-16 2 4 58.87  

3 216 Kalypso Stavrou Cyprus  1998-07-08 3 5 59.90  

4 188 Natalija Švenda Croatia  2002-10-13 1 6 1:00.16  

5 425 Meryem Aygün Türkiye  2001-10-20 2 3 1:01.60  

    Race 2 of 2      

Rank Bib Name Club  DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 240 Dimitra Gnafaki Greece  1997-07-09 1 3 56.45  

2 471 Mariya Buryak Ukraine  2001-06-03 1 6 57.24  

3 378 Agata Zupin Slovenia  1998-03-17 2 5 58.05  

4 374 Vika Rutar Slovenia  1997-06-09 5 7 59.24  

5 152 Kristina Borukova Bulgaria  1998-04-10 7 4 1:00.09  

6 481 Natalia Pyrozhenko-ChornomUkarzaine 1997-01-23 8 2 1:00.76 
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Summary of round 1 
400HW - 400 m Hurdles - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:35 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 240 Dimitra Gnafaki 1997-07-09 1 Greece 56.45  2:3 

2 471 Mariya Buryak 2001-06-03 1 Ukraine 57.24  2:6 

3 378 Agata Zupin 1998-03-17 2 Slovenia 58.05  2:5 

4 300 Anna Berghii 1993-02-19 3 Moldova 58.76  2:7 

5 284 Noah Levy 1995-09-16 4 Israel 58.87  2:4 

6 374 Vika Rutar 1997-06-09 5 Slovenia 59.24  2:7 

7 216 Kalypso Stavrou 1998-07-08 6 Cyprus 59.90  2:5 

8 152 Kristina Borukova 1998-04-10 7 Bulgaria 1:00.09  2:4 

9 188 Natalija Švenda 2002-10-13 2 Croatia 1:00.16  2:6 

10 481 Natalia 1997-01-23 8 Ukraine 1:00.76  2:2 

  Pyrozhenko-Chornomaz      

11 425 Meryem Aygün 2001-10-20 3 Türkiye 1:01.60 2:3 
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

RESULTS 
SCW - 3000 m Steeple - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:50 
 

 

1 102 Luiza Gega Albania 1988-11-05 1 5 9:21.53  

2 432 Tuğba Güvenç Türkiye 1994-07-09 2 4 9:29.75  

3 433 Semra Karaslan Türkiye 1998-01-18 3 1 9:47.76  

4 304 Andreea Stavila Moldova 2000-12-13 4 9 10:03.72  

5 252 Nikoleta Rafailaki Greece 2003-05-12 1 6 10:10.90  

6 344 Blaga Mihaela Maria Romania 2004-03-04 1 8 10:15.97  

7 245 Isavella Kotsacheili Greece 1997-09-18 5 3 10:25.79  

8 101 Redia Dauti Albania 2004-01-25 2 2 10:48.59  

9 181 Viva Kovač Croatia 2001-09-23 2 7 10:56.57  
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HJW - High Jump - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:40 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 1.70 1.75 1.79 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.91 1.93 Best Note 

1  

348 
5  

Daniela Stanciu 
 

Romania 
 

1987-10-15 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
1.91  

2  

238 
9  

Panagiota Dosi 
 

Greece 
 

2001-04-01 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
1.91  

3  

436 
2  

Buse Savaşkan 
 

Türkiye 
 

1999-02-24 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
 1.89  

4  

330 
4  

Marija Vuković 
 

Montenegro 
 

1992-01-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   1.83  

5  

241 
1  

Tatiana Gusin 
 

Greece 
 

1994-01-26 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
   1.83  

6  

370 
3  

Monika Podlogar 
 

Slovenia 
 

1998-01-20 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
    1.79  

7  

137 
8  

Sara Lučić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
 

2000-04-12 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
    1.79  

8  

178 
7  

Sara Aščić 
 

Croatia 
 

1997-07-02 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
     1.75  

8  

206 
10 Despoina 

Charalambous 

 

Cyprus 
 

2000-05-22 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
     1.75  

10  

424 
6  

Esmanur Alkaç 
 

Türkiye 
 

1996-09-15 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      1.70  
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PVW - Pole Vault - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:05 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 3.40 3.60 3.70 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.50 Best Note 

1  

251 
5 Eleni-Klaoudia 

Polak 

 

Greece 
 

1996-09-09 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
4.40  

2  

246 
3 Nikoleta 

Kyriakopoulou 

 

Greece 
 

1986-03-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xxx 
 4.30  

3  

473 
2  

Yana Hladiychuk 
 

Ukraine 
 

1993-05-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

x- 
 

xx 
  4.20  

4  

435 
4  

Demet Parlak 
 

Türkiye 
 

1996-07-26 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xx- 
 

x 
   4.15  

5  

320 
1  

Sana Grillo 
 

Malta 
 

2000-11-16 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
             3.40  
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LJW - Long Jump - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

397 
 

Milica Gardašević 
 

Serbia 
1998-09 
-28 

6.56 
(2.5) 

x 
() 

6.91 
(1.8) 

6.66 
(1.1) 

r 
() 

 6.91 
(+1.8) 

 

2  

213 
 

Filippa Kviten 
 

Cyprus 
1996-12 
-20 

6.40 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

6.42 
(1.9) 

x 
() 

6.35 
(0.5) 

6.31 
(1.8) 

6.42 
(+1.9) 

 

3  

365 
 

Neja Filipič 
 

Slovenia 
1995-04 
-22 

5.96 
(1.2) 

6.09 
(1.0) 

6.27 
(2.2) 

6.15 
(1.9) 

6.24 
(0.6) 

6.40 
(0.9) 

6.40 
(+0.9) 

 

4  

156 
 

Milena Mitkova 
 

Bulgaria 
1990-01 
-26 

6.37 
(1.4) 

6.10 
(1.5) 

6.09 
(1.4) 

6.17 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

6.24 
(1.8) 

6.37 
(+1.4) 

 

5  

236 
 

Vasiliki Chaitidou 
 

Greece 
2000-02 
-10 

5.91 
(0.9) 

6.17 
(1.3) 

6.13 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

6.13 
(0.7) 

6.25 
(1.1) 

6.25 
(+1.1) 

 

6  

157 
 

Galina Nikolova 
 

Bulgaria 
1994-01 
-22 

6.01 
(1.3) 

5.95 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

5.96 
(2.4) 

6.10 
(1.3) 

x 
() 

6.10 
(+1.3) 

 

7  

207 
 

Pantelitsa Charalambous 
 

Cyprus 
1998-11 
-12 

6.10 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

6.01 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

6.10 
(+1.2) 

 

8  

367 
 

Brina Likar 
 

Slovenia 
2005-11 
-03 

6.09 
(2.7) 

x 
() 

5.99 
(2.0) 

x 
() 

5.84 
(1.4) 

x 
() 

6.09 
(+2.7) 

 

9  

254 
 

Maria Stefanopoulou 
 

Greece 
1999-06 
-17 

x 
() 

5.94 
(2.2) 

5.98 
(1.8) 

   5.98 
(+1.8) 

 

10  

116 
 

Ingeborg Grünwald 
 

Austria 
2001-05 
-21 

x 
() 

5.95 
(1.7) 

x 
() 

   5.95 
(+1.7) 

 

11  

312 
 

Sara Osmanovska 
 

North Macedonia 
2005-11 
-09 

4.85 
(1.4) 

4.85 
(1.4) 

4.85 
(2.2) 

   4.85 
(+1.4) 
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TJW - Triple Jump - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:20 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

429 
 

Tuğba Danişmaz 
 

Türkiye 
1999-09 
-10 

13.87 
(-0.2) 

14.00 
(-0.3) 

x 
() 

13.76 
(0.5) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

14.00 
(-0.3) 

 

2  

349 
 

Elena Andreea Taloș 
 

Romania 
1995-02 
-24 

13.56 
(-0.5) 

13.60 
(0.4) 

13.65 
(0.3) 

13.75 
(0.4) 

x 
() 

12.34 
(0.2) 

13.75 
(+0.4) 

 

3  

343 
 

Diana Ana Maria Ion 
 

Romania 
2000-11 
-27 

13.17 
(-0.8) 

13.61 
(0.0) 

13.51 
(0.2) 

13.52 
(0.7) 

x 
() 

13.44 
(0.6) 

13.61 
(0.0) 

 

4  

423 
 

Gizem Akgöz 
 

Türkiye 
2001-01 
-05 

13.28 
(-0.7) 

13.59 
(-0.4) 

x 
() 

13.49 
(0.1) 

13.01 
(-0.2) 

13.34 
(0.3) 

13.59 
(-0.4) 

 

5  

369 
 

Eva Pepelnak 
 

Slovenia 
2000-10 
-04 

13.39 
(-0.5) 

x 
() 

13.52 
(0.0) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

13.30 
(0.2) 

13.52 
(0.0) 

 

6  

477 
 

Anna Krasutska 
 

Ukraine 
1995-07 
-20 

13.01 
(-1.2) 

13.30 
(-0.4) 

13.48 
(0.5) 

13.40 
(0.0) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

13.48 
(+0.5) 

 

7  

402 
 

Aleksandrija Mitrović 
 

Serbia 
2004-04 
-14 

12.49 
(-0.8) 

x 
() 

13.09 
(0.1) 

12.65 
(-0.3) 

13.43 
(-0.3) 

12.79 
(0.3) 

13.43 
(-0.3) 

 

8  

482 
 

Mariia Siney 
 

Ukraine 
1997-03 
-29 

13.09 
() 

13.25 
(-0.8) 

13.03 
(0.2) 

13.06 
(-0.5) 

x 
() 

13.25 
(-0.2) 

13.25 
(-0.8) 

 

9  

286 
 

Hanna Minenko 
 

Israel 
1989-09 
-25 

x 
() 

13.01 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

   13.01 
(-0.6) 

 

10  

132 
 

Yekaterina Sariyeva 
 

Azerbaijan 
1995-12 
-18 

12.96 
(-0.9) 

12.80 
(-0.4) 

x 
() 

   12.96 
(-0.9) 

 

11  

394 
 

Teodora Boberić 
 

Serbia 
2005-09 
-02 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.17 
(0.1) 

   12.17 
(+0.1) 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 71 

 

 

SPW - Shot Put - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

301 
 

Dimitriana Bezede 
 

Moldova 
1994-04 
-12 

 

x 
 

17.47 
 

x 
 

17.94 
 

17.87 
 

x 
 

17.94 
 

2  

247 
 

Maria Magkoulia 
 

Greece 
2000-12 
-11 

 

13.46 
 

13.95 
 

14.53 
 

13.80 
 

14.09 
 

15.65 
 

15.65 
 

3  

229 
 

Sopiko Shatirishvili 
 

Georgia 
1995-01 
-15 

 

x 
 

14.80 
 

14.79 
 

15.47 
 

15.43 
 

14.86 
 

15.47 
 

4  

183 
 

Lucija Leko 
 

Croatia 
2003-08 
-14 

 

13.83 
 

15.02 
 

x 
 

14.66 
 

x 
 

x 
 

15.02 
 

5  

217 
Paraskevoulla 
Thrasyvoulou 

 

Cyprus 
1994-02 
-21 

 

13.25 
 

14.41 
 

x 
 

14.56 
 

x 
 

14.36 
 

14.56 
 

6  

287 
 

Estel Valeanu 
 

Israel 
1999-08 
-01 

 

x 
 

13.21 
 

13.99 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

13.99 
 

7  

395 
 

Mirjana Dasović 
 

Serbia 
2001-09 
-12 

 

12.56 
 

13.07 
 

13.19 
 

13.63 
 

x 
 

13.64 
 

13.64 
 

8  

326 
 

Vesna Kljajević 
 

Montenegro 
2005-12 
-12 

 

x 
 

10.70 
 

13.31 
 

13.47 
 

12.93 
 

11.76 
 

13.47 
 

9  

158 
 

Mikhaela Petkova 
 

Bulgaria 
1999-01 
-11 

 

12.90 
 

12.76 
 

12.96 
    

12.96 
 

10  

138 
 

Gorana Tešanović 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
1977-01 
-13 

 

12.34 
 

12.88 
 

12.76 
    

12.88 
 

  

329 
 

Kristina Rakočević 
 

Montenegro 
1998-06 
-13 

       

DNS 
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DTW - Discus Throw - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

427 
 

Özlem Becerek 
 

Türkiye 
2002-04 
-22 

 

52.85 
 

54.02 
 

54.87 
 

x 
 

57.67 
 

52.90 
 

57.67 
 

2  

183 
 

Lucija Leko 
 

Croatia 
2003-08 
-14 

 

50.32 
 

52.68 
 

53.11 
 

x 
 

51.28 
 

50.20 
 

53.11 
 

3  

287 
 

Estel Valeanu 
 

Israel 
1999-08 
-01 

 

x 
 

x 
 

49.24 
 

52.03 
 

52.91 
 

x 
 

52.91 
 

4  

119 
 

Djeneba Touré 
 

Austria 
1996-04 
-08 

 

49.50 
 

52.73 
 

x 
 

x 
 

51.26 
  

52.73 
 

5  

329 
 

Kristina Rakočević 
 

Montenegro 
1998-06 
-13 

 

49.82 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

49.82 
 

6  

404 
 

Milica Poznanović 
 

Serbia 
2003-06 
-24 

 

47.98 
 

x 
 

x 
 

48.10 
 

48.67 
 

48.06 
 

48.67 
 

7  

217 
Paraskevoulla 
Thrasyvoulou 

 

Cyprus 
1994-02 
-21 

 

47.20 
 

x 
 

x 
 

47.20 
 

x 
 

x 
 

47.20 
 

8  

340 
 

Chițu Daria Maria 
 

Romania 
2006-09 
-14 

 

39.99 
 

40.72 
 

x 
 

39.00 
 

x 
 

38.17 
 

40.72 
 

9  

138 
 

Gorana Tešanović 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
1977-01 
-13 

 

37.43 
 

39.17 
 

40.64 
    

40.64 
 

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 73 

 

 

HTW - Hammer Throw - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

303 
 

Zalina Marghieva 
 

Moldova 
1988-02 
-05 

 

65.88 
 

67.00 
 

65.45 
 

65.15 
 

67.00 
 

65.42 
 

67.00 
 

2  

475 
 

Olena Khamaza 
 

Ukraine 
2000-12 
-23 

 

65.00 
 

66.44 
 

63.05 
 

63.63 
 

66.11 
 

x 
 

66.44 
 

3  

215 
 

Valentina Savva 
 

Cyprus 
2005-05 
-17 

 

x 
 

x 
 

62.94 
 

66.24 
 

65.28 
 

65.09 
 

66.24 
 

4  

244 
 

Stavroúla Kosmídou 
 

Greece 
2001-09 
-14 

 

59.58 
 

61.83 
 

62.56 
 

x 
 

60.00 
 

x 
 

62.56 
 

5  

211 
 

Emilia Kolokotroni 
 

Cyprus 
2005-09 
-30 

 

x 
 

58.84 
 

60.49 
 

x 
 

59.10 
 

58.80 
 

60.49 
 

6  

399 
 

Aleksandra Ivanović 
 

Serbia 
1995-07 
-02 

 

58.22 
 

56.76 
 

56.81 
 

57.04 
 

57.45 
 

x 
 

58.22 
 

7  

186 
 

Lucija Pendić 
 

Croatia 
2004-04 
-29 

 

54.75 
 

x 
 

55.82 
 

54.21 
 

52.88 
 

x 
 

55.82 
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JTW - Javelin Throw - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:50 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

406 
 

Adriana Vilagoš 
 

Serbia 
2004-01 
-02 

 

56.86 
 

57.54 
 

58.02 
 

55.82 
 

58.99 
 

60.62 
 

60.62 
 

2  

372 
 

Martina Ratej 
 

Slovenia 
1981-11 
-02 

 

51.22 
 

51.76 
 

58.02 
 

52.81 
 

58.58 
 

55.28 
 

58.58 
 

3  

439 
 

Eda Tuğsuz 
 

Türkiye 
1997-03 
-27 

 

52.62 
 

57.17 
 

56.00 
 

x 
 

x 
 

54.31 
 

57.17 
 

4  

407 
 

Marija Vučenović 
 

Serbia 
1993-04 
-03 

 

51.47 
 

x 
 

53.89 
 

52.20 
 

55.59 
 

56.15 
 

56.15 
 

5  

256 
 

Elina Tzengko 
 

Greece 
2002-09 
-02 

 

55.47 
 

x 
 

53.34 
 

x 
 

x 
 

55.03 
 

55.47 
 

6  

472 
 

Hanna Hatsko 
 

Ukraine 
1990-10 
-03 

 

54.62 
 

51.46 
 

54.77 
 

x 
 

53.19 
 

54.13 
 

54.77 
 

7  

373 
 

Nina Rman 
 

Slovenia 
2001-07 
-15 

 

45.62 
 

43.99 
 

42.09 
 

50.82 
 

44.50 
 

x 
 

50.82 
 

8  

324 
 

Marija Bogavac 
 

Montenegro 
1996-07 
-31 

 

44.93 
 

42.31 
 

43.51 
 

46.78 
 

44.11 
 

x 
 

46.78 
 

9  

158 
 

Mikhaela Petkova 
 

Bulgaria 
1999-01 
-11 

 

43.56 
 

44.19 
 

44.34 
    

44.34 
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RESULTS 
4X1W - 4 x 100 m - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 19:20 

 

Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade Page 76 of 78 

 

 

 

 

1 4 SRB 
SRB Serbia 

Anja Lukić, Ivana Ilić, Tamara Milutinović, Milana Tirnanić 

ROU Romania 

44.65 

2 
6 ROU Matyus Emma Maria Adnana, Maria Valeria Bisericescu, Anamaria Nesteriuc, Marina Andreea 

Baboi 

45.97 

5 GRE 
GRE Greece 

Artemis Melina Anastasiou, Rafailia Spanoudaki-Chatziriga, Dimitra Tsoukala, Giorgi Mujaridze 

 

DNF 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 
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4X4W - 4 x 400 m - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 19:35 
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UKR Ukraine 

Mariya Buryak, Tetiana Kharashchuk, Tetiana Melnyk, Kateryna Karpiuk 

GRE Greece 

Dimitra Gnafaki, Eirini Vasileiou, Georgia-Maria Despollari, Despoina Mourta 

CRO Croatia 

Natalija Švenda, Nicole Milić, Nina Vuković, Veronika Drljačić 

3:31.88 

 

3:33.35 

 

3:40.19 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

1 6 UKR 

2 4 GRE 

3 5 CRO 
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Wind speed: +0.6 

RESULTS 
HEP1 - 100 m Hurdles HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:00 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 364 Maja Bedrač Slovenia 1999-09-10 1 1 13.73 1017 

2 242 Sofia Kamperidou Greece 2003-04-22 1 5 14.15 957 

3 341 Matyus Emma Maria AdnaRnoamania 2001-09-13 2 4 14.34 931 

4 440 Ezgi ̇Öz Türkiye 1993-12-05 2 2 14.51 907 

5 501 Anđela Drobnjak Montenegro 1994-05-05 3 6 14.75 875 

6 249 Anastasia Ntragkomirova Greece 2003-01-22 3 8 14.91 854 

7 155 Vivian Krasteva Bulgaria 2002-05-08 4 7 14.93 851 

8 327 Ljiljana Matović Montenegro 1993-10-16 4 3 15.99 715 
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HEP2 - High Jump HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 10:30 

 

Place Bib  

Pos 
Name Club DOB 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 Best Athlon 

Points 
Note 

1  

249 
1 Anastasia 

Ntragkomirova 

 

Greece 
 

2003-01-22 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
1.66 806  

2  

155 
2  

Vivian Krasteva 
 

Bulgaria 
 

2002-05-08 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
1.66 806  

3  

341 
8 Matyus Emma 

Maria Adnana 

 

Romania 
 

2001-09-13 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
 1.63 771  

4  

501 
6  

Anđela Drobnjak 
 

Montenegro 
 

1994-05-05 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
  1.60 736  

5  

364 
3  

Maja Bedrač 
 

Slovenia 
 

1999-09-10 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
   1.57 701  

6  

327 
4  

Ljiljana Matović 
 

Montenegro 
 

1993-10-16 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
    1.54 666  

7  

242 
7 Sofia 

Kamperidou 

 

Greece 
 

2003-04-22 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      1.48 599  

8  

440 
5  

Ezgi ̇Öz 
 

Türkiye 
 

1993-12-05 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
       1.45 566  
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HEP3 - Shot Put HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-22 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 16:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
CE points Note 

1  

249 
 

Anastasia Ntragkomirova 
 

Greece 
2003-01 
-22 

 

14.42 
 

14.22 
 

x 
    

14.42 
 

822 
 

2  

440 
 

Ezgi ̇Öz 
 

Türkiye 
1993-12 
-05 

 

10.89 
 

10.64 
 

10.93 
    

10.93 
 

591 
 

3  

364 
 

Maja Bedrač 
 

Slovenia 
1999-09 
-10 

 

10.93 
 

10.41 
 

10.60 
    

10.93 
 

591 
 

4  

242 
 

Sofia Kamperidou 
 

Greece 
2003-04 
-22 

 

10.07 
 

10.05 
 

9.73 
    

10.07 
 

534 
 

5  

501 
 

Anđela Drobnjak 
 

Montenegro 
1994-05 
-05 

 

9.95 
 

9.96 
 

x 
    

9.96 
 

527 
 

6  

155 
 

Vivian Krasteva 
 

Bulgaria 
2002-05 
-08 

 

9.03 
 

9.55 
 

9.49 
    

9.55 
 

500 
 

7  

327 
 

Ljiljana Matović 
 

Montenegro 
1993-10 
-16 

 

8.44 
 

8.39 
 

9.30 
    

9.30 
 

484 
 

8  

341 
Matyus Emma Maria 
Adnana 

 

Romania 
2001-09 
-13 

 

8.29 
 

8.35 
 

8.54 
    

8.54 
 

434 
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Wind speed: +0.0 

RESULTS 
HEP4 - 200 m HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 17:30 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 341 Matyus Emma Maria AdnaRnoamania 2001-09-13 1 2 25.00 887 

2 242 Sofia Kamperidou Greece 2003-04-22 2 5 25.04 883 

3 364 Maja Bedrač Slovenia 1999-09-10 1 1 25.40 850 

4 501 Anđela Drobnjak Montenegro 1994-05-05 2 4 26.02 795 

5 249 Anastasia Ntragkomirova Greece 2003-01-22 3 8 26.15 784 

6 155 Vivian Krasteva Bulgaria 2002-05-08 4 3 26.71 736 

7 440 Ezgi ̇Öz Türkiye 1993-12-05 3 6 26.95 716 

8 327 Ljiljana Matović Montenegro 1993-10-16 4 7 27.00 712 
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HEP5 - Long Jump HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 11:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

CE points Note 

1  

364 
 

Maja Bedrač 
 

Slovenia 
1999-09 
-10 

6.04 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

5.98 
(-0.8) 

   6.04 
(+1.5) 

 

862 
 

2  

249 
 

Anastasia Ntragkomirova 
 

Greece 
2003-01 
-22 

5.78 
(-0.2) 

x 
() 

5.77 
(-1.1) 

   5.78 
(-0.2) 

 

783 
 

3  

440 
 

Ezgi ̇Öz 
 

Türkiye 
1993-12 
-05 

x 
() 

5.75 
(1.4) 

5.56 
(0.2) 

   5.75 
(+1.4) 

 

774 
 

4  

242 
 

Sofia Kamperidou 
 

Greece 
2003-04 
-22 

5.70 
(1.6) 

5.47 
(0.1) 

5.67 
(-0.3) 

   5.70 
(+1.6) 

 

759 
 

5  

155 
 

Vivian Krasteva 
 

Bulgaria 
2002-05 
-08 

x 
() 

5.45 
(-0.3) 

5.67 
(0.8) 

   5.67 
(+0.8) 

 

750 
 

6  

501 
 

Anđela Drobnjak 
 

Montenegro 
1994-05 
-05 

5.40 
(1.6) 

5.49 
(0.7) 

5.39 
(0.8) 

   5.49 
(+0.7) 

 

697 
 

7  

327 
 

Ljiljana Matović 
 

Montenegro 
1993-10 
-16 

5.37 
(0.4) 

5.40 
(-0.7) 

x 
() 

   5.40 
(-0.7) 

 

671 
 

8  

341 
Matyus Emma Maria 
Adnana 

 

Romania 
2001-09 
-13 

5.02 
(1.3) 

5.06 
(-0.3) 

5.10 
(-1.0) 

   5.10 
(-1.0) 

 

587 
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HEP6 - Javelin Throw HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-23 
Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 12:40 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
CE points Note 

1  

249 
 

Anastasia Ntragkomirova 
 

Greece 
2003-01 
-22 

 

42.99 
 

44.50 
 

42.61 
    

44.50 
 

754 
 

2  

364 
 

Maja Bedrač 
 

Slovenia 
1999-09 
-10 

 

x 
 

37.22 
 

39.25 
    

39.25 
 

653 
 

3  

440 
 

Ezgi ̇Öz 
 

Türkiye 
1993-12 
-05 

 

32.10 
 

33.35 
 

34.96 
    

34.96 
 

571 
 

4  

155 
 

Vivian Krasteva 
 

Bulgaria 
2002-05 
-08 

 

27.55 
 

31.25 
 

x 
    

31.25 
 

500 
 

5  

341 
Matyus Emma Maria 
Adnana 

 

Romania 
2001-09 
-13 

 

23.34 
 

30.10 
 

28.96 
    

30.10 
 

479 
 

6  

501 
 

Anđela Drobnjak 
 

Montenegro 
1994-05 
-05 

 

29.95 
 

28.25 
 

x 
    

29.95 
 

476 
 

7  

327 
 

Ljiljana Matović 
 

Montenegro 
1993-10 
-16 

 

29.73 
 

x 
 

29.01 
    

29.73 
 

471 
 

8  

242 
 

Sofia Kamperidou 
 

Greece 
2003-04 
-22 

 

x 
 

x 
 

28.95 
    

28.95 
 

457 
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RESULTS 
HEP7 - 800 m HEPTATHLON - W - 2023-07-23 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 18:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result CE Points Note 

1 341 Matyus Emma Maria AdnaRnoamania 2001-09-13 1 2 2:19.50 830 

2 155 Vivian Krasteva Bulgaria 2002-05-08 2 3 2:25.09 756 

3 364 Maja Bedrač Slovenia 1999-09-10 1 6 2:26.02 744 

4 242 Sofia Kamperidou Greece 2003-04-22 3 5 2:27.57 724 

5 501 Anđela Drobnjak Montenegro 1994-05-05 2 8 2:32.95 656 

6 440 Ezgi ̇Öz Türkiye 1993-12-05 3 7 2:33.86 645 

7 249 Anastasia Ntragkomirova Greece 2003-01-22 4 4 2:39.55 578 

http://www.opentrack.run/


Printed on Mon, 24-Jul-2023 12:34:56, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 78 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 

Combined Event results table 

RESULTS 

HEP - HEPTATHLON - 2023-07-22 

Balkan Senior Championships - Kraljevo - 22-23 Jul 2023 - START TIME: 

 
 

HEP 100H HJ SP 200 LJ JT 800 

0 1017 701 591 850 862 653 744 
0 13.73 1.57 10.93 25.40 6.04 39.25 2:26.02 

0 854 806 822 784 783 754 578 
0 14.91 1.66 14.42 26.15 5.78 44.50 2:39.55 

0 931 771 434 887 587 479 830 
0 14.34 1.63 8.54 25.00 5.10 30.10 2:19.50 

0 957 599 534 883 759 457 724 
0 14.15 1.48 10.07 25.04 5.70 28.95 2:27.57 

0 851 806 500 736 750 500 756 
0 14.93 1.66 9.55 26.71 5.67 31.25 2:25.09 

0 907 566 591 716 774 571 645 
0 14.51 1.45 10.93 26.95 5.75 34.96 2:33.86 

0 875 736 527 795 697 476 656 
0 14.75 1.60 9.96 26.02 5.49 29.95 2:32.95 

0 715 666 484 712 671 471 0 
0 15.99 1.54 9.30 27.00 5.40 29.73 0 

 

place total bib name Date of Birth team 

1 5418 364 Maja Bedrač 1999-09-10 SLO 

2 5381 249 Anastasia Ntragkomirova 2003-01-22 GRE 

3 4919 341 Matyus Emma Maria Adnana 2001-09-13 ROU 

4 4913 242 Sofia Kamperidou 2003-04-22 GRE 

5 4899 155 Vivian Krasteva 2002-05-08 BUL 

6 4770 440 Ezgi ̇Öz 1993-12-05 TUR 

7 4762 501 Anđela Drobnjak 1994-05-05 MNE 

DNF 3719 327 Ljiljana Matović 1993-10-16 MNE 
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Medal Table

Place Team Gold Silver Bronze

1  TUR 9 7 8

2  SRB 6 3 4

3  UKR 5 4 2

4  AUT 4 3

5  GRE 3 11 4

6  CYP 3 3 2

7  ROU 3 2 7

8  ALB 3

9  CRO 2 3 4

10  MDA 2 1

11  SLO 1 3 6

12  BIH 1 1

13  ISR 1 1

14  BUL 1

15  GEO 1

15  MKD 1
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